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Coonabarabran

Saturday 29th July 2017
Racel CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m 1:36 pm
Race2 BENCHMARK 50 HANDICAP 1600m 2:16 pm
Race 3  MAIDEN PLATE 1200m 2:56 pm
Race4 BENCHMARK 54 HANDICAP 1200m 3:36 pm
Race5 MAIDEN HANDICAP 900m 4:16 pm
Race6 BENCHMARK 50 HANDICAP 900m 4:51 pm
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Race 1 CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m
Prize $9,900. 1st $5,300. 2nd $1,750. 3rd $875. 4th $450. S5th §275. 6th $250. 7th $250. 8th $250. 9th $250. 10th

$250.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1850m.
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 5. What a Bonus Blinkers off again, 14. Operatic Winkers first time, 16. Green Hornet Blinkers
again, lugging bit off first time, nasal strip first time, tongue control bit again

Horse
1. Leica Boot
2. Our Pal Hedge
3. Pedro’s Zariz
4. Suman the Yak
5. What a Bonus
6. Butterfly Flag
1. Fairy Shadow
8. More Than Alright
9. Shake My Head
10. Unique Shadow
11. Big Sami

12. Fire Flight
13. My Love Is

15. Edge of Madness

Jockey

Greg Ryan

Alena Skerritt
Chris Williams (a2)
Jake Pracey-Holmes
Vad Bolozhinskyi
Brendon Newport
Ken Dunbar

Kody Nestor
Michael Hackett
Rachael Murray

Clayton Gallagher
(@2)

Allan Chau
Anthony Cavallo

Kacie Chater

Trainer

Gavin Groth
Thomas Elmes
Cecil Hodgson
Kylie Kennedy
Lea Selby
Lindsey Kennedy
Peter W Stanley
Dar Lunn
George Wright
Jane Clement
Jeremy Everson

Sue Grills
Troy O'neile

Debbie Prest

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Last 10
4385352222
0005882936
3756123759
1938019056
901900450s
7846073541
6296616804
0187430505
0405765353
2264658940
8205

02626706
5065596559

0088873580

Career
28:1-5-4
25:1-2-3

9:1-1-1
26:1-4-4
12:1-0-0
19:1-2-1
21:1-1-3
20:1-0-3
17:1-0-3
16:1-2-1

3:0-1-0

7:0-2-0
12:0-0-0

14:1-1-1

Prize
$27,125
$23,645
$18,210
$26,530

$4,035
$24,115
$22,465
$21,770
$4,140
$19,965
$725

$6,725
$4,055

$19,715

NSW: 1:36 pm

VIC/TAS: 1:36 pm
QLD: 1:36 pm
NT: 1:06 pm

SA: 1:06 pm

WA: 11:36 am

W% P% Bar Wgt

4% 36% 6
4% 24% 16
11%  33%
4%  35%
8% 8%
5% 21%
5%  24%
5%  20%
6% 24% 10
6% 25% 11
0% 33% 9

co NN W N ™ =

0% 29% 13
0% 0% 14

59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57
57
55

54
54

SCRATCHED

1% 21% 12

59

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Coonabarabran | Page 2



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au m

D e e B

*
=

N w = (5} =] ~ ] (s}

4,
v

s
et
2%y

e

B
"
a

Rail position: True
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2. Our Pal Hedge "'v

12. Fire Flight "H
15. Edge of Madness "H
10. Unique Shadow "H
9. Shake My Head "H

8. More Than Alright "H
5. What a Bonus "H

1. Leica Boot "ﬂ
4. Suman the Yak "H

6. Butterfly Flag "H
7. Fairy Shadow "'H
3. Pedro's Zariz "H

13. My Love Is "U

11. Big Sami "H

Race Direction —>
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= . Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 6
g 1 LEICA BOOT Jockey Greg Ryan 59.0kg Prizemoney $27,125
= ~ 5year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1700m W&P% 4-36
W WY i Nothin' Leica Dane Dam Eldorada
Breeder § & J Coe Career 28:1-5-4 12 Mths 10:0-4-2 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Owners C R Bowden, Mrs D L Bowden & G P Groth

Colours Blue, White Band With Red Hoop, Armbands, Blue And White Halved Cap Firm 3:0-0-1 Good 13:1-2-1 Soft 8:0-2-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 13:0-2-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 COON Sat29jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 G Ryan 590 6 $4.20 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 2.07L 1:35.3 1 1
30f13 MORE Thu20Jull7 1600m CL1-SW Good3 D Northey 59.0 10  $10 Closely Related 57.0kg 3.39L 1:37.75 6 6
8of 14 GUNN Fri7Jull? 1600m CL1-SW Soft7 ﬂ] Plracey- 59.0 13 $411gt$t6;[3he Mustard 55.5kg 9.30L 14 11
olmes 39,
50f12 DUBB Fril6junl7  1620m CL1-SW Good3 JV Overmeire 59.0 11  $31 Barbass 57.5kg 2.71L 1:36.08 12 11
30f8 NBRI Sat3Junl7  1500m CL1 Fast K Dunbar 59.0 3 $3.60 Below the Belt 59.0kg 3.19L 1:32.78
a n Trainer Thomas Elmes Barrier 16
OUR PAI‘ H EDGE Jockey Alena Skerritt 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,645

> year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1006m W&P% 4-24

Sire Wonderful World Dam Palidamah

Breeder MrJ Croan Career 25:1-2-3 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Owners Mrs P L Elmes, B S Elmes, B K Tucker, S R Morgan, T J Elmes & J Holt

Colours Emerald Green, Black Diabolo And Spade With Gold Outline, Stripe Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-1-1  Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 A Skerritt 59.0 16 $81.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 9351 1:35.3 7 17
110f 12 MUSW Tue 4Jull7  1280m CL1 Soft7 R Agnew 540 8 $151 Cosmic Reign 58.5kg 11.21L 1:17.07 12 12
12 of 13 TAMW Tue 6Junl7  1600m CL1-SW Good4  C Baker 590 3 $61133i992en the Clock 55.0kg 8.90L 10 12
80of12 WELL Sun15Janl7 1700m CL1-SW Good3 R Yetimova 590 2 $9lé‘\g}gg Enemy's Pick 59.0kg 11.50L 8 7
80f12 GILG Sunllanl7 1800m CL2 Good3 R Yetimova 540 5 $101I:-él§|‘r21?erford Wonder 54.0kg 4.60L 5 8
e 1 Trainer Cecil Hodgson Barrier 1
n PEDRO S ZARIZ Jockey Chris Williams 59.0kg Prizemoney $18,210
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-33
Sire Zariz Dam Runaway Frisco
(B)I\‘Issgfsr l\'}/leriFr)'an]:IQT Finn, M P Morrissey, M J Evans, R J Clayton, Mrs S A Finn Career 31-1-1 12 Mths 91-1-1 - Lst Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-0
Miss J L Finn, A ThLlrston, Mrs A K Lawrence & J B Wriglley , + Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd §1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Colours Red, Navy Maltese Cross, White And Navy Checked Sleeves, White Cap Jockey 3:0-0-1 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
With Navy Stars
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3  C Williams 590 1 $5.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 1.26L 1:35.3 9 10
70f12 WELL Tuelljull7 1700m CL1-SW Good3  C Williams 59.0 9 $9.50 Lady Guissel 57.0kg 3.56L 1:45.35 8 9
50f16 COON Sun25Junl7 1600m BM60 Good3 V Bolozhinskyi 565 7  $19 Nissile 60.0kg 6.26L 1:36.71 13 6
60of12 DUBB Fril6Junl7 1620m CL1-SW Good3  C Williams 59.0 2  $26 Barbass 57.5kg 2.77L 1:36.08 9 8
10f10 DUBB Mon 29May17 1400m MDN Good3  V Bolozhinskyi  59.0 7  $3F Pedro's Zariz 59.0kg 0.01L 1:25.84 8 6
- n SU MAN THE YAK Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 4
* % ) Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 59.0kg Prizemoney $26,530
e # W 5yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 4-35
** & Sire Starcraft Dam She's Academic
Breeder MrJ H Glenney Career 26:1-4-4 12 Mths 15:1-2-2 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Owners R J Blewitt & K'A Kennedy . . . .
Colours White, Aqua Stars And Sleeves, White Stars and Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 10:0-2-0 Heavy 5:0-1-3
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 11:0-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

1of14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 ﬂ] Plracey- 59.0 4 $41.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 0.78L 1:35.3 2 2
olmes

90f13 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 2100m CL1-SW Softb  JV Overmeire 590 6 $812I31ig4f73en the Clock 57.5kg 15.44L 7 10

30f10 NYNG SatLull7  1600m PIC CLIT Good R Blewitt 635 9 7 Tainos 635kg 393L 13901

80of12 DUBB Fril6Junl7  1620m CL1-SW Good3  C Gallagher 59.0 9 $101 Barbass 57.5kg 4.90L 1:36.08 8 10

150f16 DUBB Sun4Junl7  1600m CL2 Good4  C Gallagher 540 16 $101 Al Cubana 55.5kg 1537L 1:36.17 13 15
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= |B WHAT A BONUS

.J | 4year old bay gelding (male)
" Sire Alert Dam Encountering Miss
Breeder Kooringal Stud

Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 7
Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,035
Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-8

Owners Mrs L Roobol Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 12:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Pink, White Maltese Cross, Checked Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 G?od >:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3  V Bolozhinskyi  59.0 7 $81.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 5.58L 1:35.3 8 8
12 of 13 MORE  Thu 20Jull7  1600m CL1-SW Good3  J Kehoe 500 5 $711C3I7c)§5ely Related 57.0kg 15.52L 2 4
1of5 WEAN Sat8jull7  1200mPICMDN-SW  Good3 W Boyd 670 3 $2.50F What a Bonus 67.0kg 4231 115,58
70f9 TAMW Sat 24Junl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 S Thatcher nfa 6 Silver Art n/a 8.60L 59.32
90f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m MDN Heavy8 V Bolozhinskyi 540 1  $61 Rocket Monkey 58.5kg 5.75L 1:05.73 8 9
I n BUTTERFLY FLAG Trainer Lindsey Kennedy Barrier 3
Jockey Brendon Newport 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,115
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-21
. Sire Duporth Dam Maktima
Breeder Mrs J S Mackay a9, 1. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners L J Kennedy & Mrs § L Mackie E.""eeor_ 390'102 ! éz Nc'lﬂl'g_igblll ! :Stﬂuﬁog g g ! ﬁ"d Upf(.)ozoﬂo
Colours Aqua, White Quill, Sleeves And Cap irm e o 0o i oft 5. - eavy 4. -
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 B Newport 57.0 3 $13.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 3.93L 1:35.3 6 6
80of 10 CRDA Sat22Jull7  1700m BM50 Good K Dunbar 55.5 7 $10 Worthy Rival 57.0kg 7.15L 1:43.85
40f13 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 2100m CL1-SW Soft6 A Chau 570 13 $12251ig4E73en the Clock 57.5kg 8.03L 5 5
60f13 MUDG Sun2Jull7  1600m BMS5 Good4 JVOvermeire 545 12 $26 Skin Deep 57.5kg 2161 139.12 77
10 of 14 COON Sun 25Junl7 1300m F&M CL1 Good3 K Dunbar 545 9 $511|~\{|§XE6 Even You 59.0kg 6.97L 6 10
= FAI RY SHADOW Trainer Peter W Stanley Barrier 2
s Jockey Ken Dunbar 57.0kg Prizemoney $22,465
. | 4yearold brown mare (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-24
47 Sire Dane Shadow Dam Pinocchio's Sister
gwrelgfsr E\illr;::nrlz:)l/ ?llri)sirl\aﬂt}l\ol?asssli);yMLrEdD M Jones, T Jones, P J Mcguire & T Career 2111-1-3 12 Mths 121-1-1 1st Up 40-0-1 2nd Up 3:0-0-2
' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Ryan
Colours Pink, Purple Diagonal Stripes Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 K Dunbar 57.0 2 $14.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 3.771 1:35.3 4 3
20f12 COWR Sat15Jull7  1375m CL2 Good4 K Dunbar 540 4 $9 Dapperized 54.5kg 3.55L 1:25.58 22
90f14 COON Sun25Junl7 1300m F&M CL1 Good3  Clngs 540 10 $211|}4§1gg)e Even You 59.0kg 6.95L 7 12
6of7 BATH Tue6Junl7  1400m BM60 Good4 B Mcdougall 540 5 $17 'm No Phony 60.5kg 3.46L 1:23.61 22
60f13 BATH Thu25Mayl7 1300m CL1 Good4  Clngs 540 13 $16 Annecy 55.5kg 1.95L 1:18.18 4 4
ot n Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 8
ik ":t‘ MORE THAN ALRIGHT Jockey Kody Nestor 57.0kg Prizemoney $21,770
« K.+ A4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1640m W&P% 5-20
. Sire Lookin At Lucky Dam Retrace
gfv‘::gfsf Joglaprga‘iefm"e Thoroughbreds Career 201-0-3 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours White, Pink Stars And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-0-2  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
' Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 K Nestor 570 8 $9.50 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 5.87L 1:35.3 13 13
1of12 DUBB Fri2lJull7  1640m MDN Good3 R Murray 565 7 $101'-\§|é)£$ Than Alright 56.5kg 1.19L 4 3
8of14 DUBB Sat8Jull7  1320m MDN-SW Good4 G Ryan 570 13 $8 épbtty Socks 57.0kg 4.66L 1:18.11 2 1
70f14 DUBB Sun4junl7  1400m MDN-SW Good4 A Banks 570 5  $19 Orry Boy 59.0kg 6.96L 1:24.21 1 7
40f11 DUBB Mon 29Mayl7 1400m MDN Good3  C Gallagher 565 4 $7 Trajectory 56.5kg 2.55L 1:24.06 8 6
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4 n SHAKE MY H EAD Trainer George Wright Barrier 10
iy Jockey Michael Hackett 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,140
i 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 800m W&P% 6-24
L8 Sire Power of Destiny Dam Sicilian Edition
g;‘;ﬁgg E; 5 B Thm‘;f;“gson e Tt 8T e gp | CTEET 103 12Miths 50-0-0 1stUp31-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Mcbadgen e TR BTG RIS Firm 5:1-0-1 Good 11002 Soft 0000 Heavy 10-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Purple Diamonds, Lime Green Sleeves With Purple Diamond Jockey 2.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Armlets And Lime Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 M Hackett 57.0 10 $91.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 16.42L 1:35.3 14 14
40f10 NYNG Satljull7  1600m PIC CL1T Good W Boyd 620 3 $17 Tainos 63.5kg 4.16L 1:39.01
110f 13 PRKS  Sat10Junl7 1200m BM50 Good4 EWebster- 54.0 $16 More Than Art 58.5kg 6.79L 1:10.39
awes
50f7 (CBAR Sat6Mayl7 1370m BM45 Good K Kirkwood 540 2 $211§2a35ii;estgameoneanh 59.0kg 3.77L
70f9 BEDG Sat 29Aprl7 1100m PIC CL3 Good3 S Fogg 620 9 $211|:\(l)2.r;t6hern Myth 65.0kg 10.90L
0 UN IQUE SHADOW Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 11
Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $19,965
P 6 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-25
Sire Dane Shadow Dam Fame for Three
(B)ws:?sr msr?/vvxﬂ %:Illl JRCGill, R H Powell & Mrs V' J Powell Career 16:1-2-1 12 Mths 70-1-0 1stUp 41.0-0  2nd Up 40-1-1
Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 61-1-0 Soft 9.0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 COON Sat29Jjull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 R Murray 570 11 $5.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 0.78L 1:35.3 3 4
20f8 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1400m F&M CL2 Soft6 R Murray 540 4  $17 Magic Arli 57.5kg 2.02L 1:26.53 5 6
60of14 QUIR  Mon 26Junl7 1450m CL2 Good3 R Murray 540 9 $7llj(zea7r7616t)aah Prince 54.0kg 3.80L 13 11
40f9 NBRI Sat3junl7  1200m CL1 Fast L Cumberland 54.0 1 $4.40 jaizee Nicc 59.5kg 7.06L 1:12.28
60of12 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CL1 Good3 L Cumberland 540 9  $13 Sugar Lane 54.0kg 4.53L 1:11.58 9 10
1 1 BIG SAMI Trainer Jeremy Everson Barrier 9
Jockey Clayton Gallagher 55.0kg Prizemoney $725
¥ 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Al Maher Dam Samra
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd 1. (1. 0-()- 0-()-
Owners J J Everson & J W Mcgrath :a ree(; 3 8 (1) 0 (1;2 IV(IitIZI:sO&lOOl 0 ;S;tuolfolgg 0 ﬁnd UpO.ldOOOOO
Colours Royal Blue, Flouro Yellow Horseshoe And Armbands, Flouro Yellow Cap irm U:0-0- ood ZU-1- oft UU-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 COON Sat29Jjull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3  C Gallagher 55.0  9$101.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 4.13L 1:35.3 5 5
20f5 WEAN Sat8Jull7  1200m PIC MDN-SW Good3 S Fogg 670 1 $8.50 What a Bonus 67.0kg 4.23L 1:15.58
12 of 12 TAMW Sat 24Junl7 1200m MDN Good3 L Cumberland 585 10  $91 Secret Pedrille 55.5kg 19.42L 1:11.47 2 7
50f8 NBRI Sat3Junl7  1000m MDN-SW Fast R Agnew 590 4 $3.505I9'II66TeII You How 57.0kg 16.49L
70f10 WFM  Fri4Novle  803m BT-34-MDN Good4 A Hyeronimus  n/a Kinka Bayn/al 483
- . Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 13
= ¥4 FIRE FI'IGHT Jockey Allan Chau 54.0kg Prizemoney $6,725
i- 3 year old bay filly (female) . Win Range - W&P% 0-29
-« Sire Northern Meteor Dam Fun Flight
gl;lssgfsr F\’/\élgr(:zr;tgfluslr?:itﬁllfarflgottg Miss K B Frampton Career 7:0-2-0 12 Mths 7:0-2-0 1t Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3 A Chau 54.0 13 $4.20 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 7.49L 1:35.3 100 9
20f13 MORE Thu20Jull7 1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Paget 540 1 $7 Closely Related 57.0kg 1.08L 1:37.75 4 2
60of14 GUNN Fri 7Jull? 1400m MDN-SW Soft7 M Paget 570 10  $21 Sierra Negra 59.0kg 7.13L 1:28.25 1 8
20f12 TAMW Sat24Junl7 1200m MDN Good3 M Paget 55.5 1 $3.90F Secret Pedrille 55.5kg 0.25L 1:11.47 8 6
60f12 PORT Sun21Mayl7 1506m MDN-SW Soft7 G Buckley 570 6 $7 Zar Gold 57.0kg 3.61L 1:35.06 77
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MY LOVE IS

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Shaft Dam Notorious Lady
Breeder Mr S L Ware

Owners S L Ware

Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Hoops, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details Track

50f14 COON Sat29Jjull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3

12 of 13 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1600m MDN-SW Soft6

60of14 QUIR  Mon 26Junl7 1450m MDN Good3

50f14 TAMW Tue6Junl7  1400m MDN Good4

50f11 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3
7 EDGE OF MADNESS

&

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Salamores Lass

Breeder Dr F W P Cradock

Owners Mrs D P Prest, J K Kirby & Dr F W P Cradock
Colours Black, White Hoops, Black Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track

13 0f 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Cl1-sw Good3
150f 16 WAGG Sun 9Jull7 ~ 1300m BM50 Heavy9
8of14 PRKS Sat10Junl7 1400m BM50 Good4
80f10 YUNG Sat20Mayl7 1400m CL1 Heavy8
80f12 CANB Wed 10May17 1400m BM55 Good4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Troy O'neile Barrier 14

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,055

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Cavallo 54.0 14 $51.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 2.90L 1:35.3 1 1
C O'brien 57.0 11  $31 Our Tickets 57.0kg 16.21L 1:39.97 2 4
C O'brien 56.5 9 $41 Shrapelli 57.5kg 1.551 1:29.24 22
C Baker 565 1  $31 Mansab 57.5kg 3.2701:25.1 4 4
C Baker 580 8 $261P1%p1%dum Princess 58.0kg 2.96L 100 9

Trainer Debbie Prest Barrier 12

Jockey Kacie Chater 59.0kg Prizemoney $19,715

Win Range 1200m W&P% 7-21

Career 14:1-1-1 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 3:0-0-1 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Chater 59.0 12$101.00 Suman the Yak 59.0kg 10.92L 1:35.3 12 12
S Metcalfe 550 6 $1011\~,¥1"!)% White Socks 59.5kg 12.90L 7 10
R Prest 56.0 9  $16 Kijitsu 60.5kg 7.10L 1:23.69
K Chater 555 2 $7 Kooroora Miss 55.5kg 8.04L 1:24.
R Prest 555 8  $71 Friskee One 58.0kg 8.26L 1:22.91 5 7
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Race 2 BENCHMARK 50 HANDICAP 1600m

NSW: 2:16 pm

Prize $9,900. 1st $5,300. 2nd $1,750. 3rd $875. 4th $450. 5th $275. 6th $250. 7th $250. 8th $250. 9th $250. 10th

$250.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1850m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 50. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 12. Damysus Lugging bit again, standard bit off first time

Horse
1. Naoko
2. Spyro Dragon
3. Full Revs
4. Malibu Stacy
5. Below the Belt
6. Cash to Splash
1. Hollywood Nell
8. Turf On Top

10. London Lady
11. Sword Fighter
12. Damysus

13. No Concerns

14. Over in Killarney

15. John's Jet

Jockey

Simone Vella (a3)
Ken Dunbar

Allan Chau
Rachael Murray
Belinda Hodder
Greg Ryan

Alena Skerritt (a2)
Chris Williams (a2)

Vad Bolozhinskyi
Andrew Banks
Daniel Pitomac
Anthony Cavallo
Leanne G Henry
Michael Hackett

Trainer

Connie Greig
Dean S Smith
Mark Milton
Connie Greig

Bill Perrett
Michelle Fleming
Peter W Stanley
Brett Thompson

Lea Selby

Peter Pennell
Debbie Prest
Justin W Stanley
Michael Lunn
Clint Lundholm

Last 10

3164161218
0012505814
2017006247
6523774155
4561405803
1580578931
9956955954
8203931514

5846829768
7472875101
0002462771
0900005088
0005984338
0096550693

Career
46:5-3-7
12:2-1-1
39:3-4-6
42:4-3-5
19:2-0-1

79:6-12-11
47:3-10-5
18:2-2-3

36:4-5-2
46:5-7-5
54:4-7-4
23:2-0-2
63:5-8-5
23:2-1-2

Prize
$53,765
$10,195
$79,855
$83,065
$14,680

$118,412
$85,622
$18,390

$68,600
$40,010
$59,935
$36,695
$85,715
$24,320

W%
11%
17%
8%
10%
11%
8%
6%
11%

11%
11%
1%
9%
8%
9%

VIC/TAS: 2:16 pm

QLD: 2:16 pm
NT: 1:46 pm
SA: 1:46 pm

WA: 12:16 pm

P%
33%
33%
33%
29%
16%
37%
38%
39%

31%
37%
28%
17%
29%
22%

Bar Wgt
11 60.5
8 60.5
9 595
14 595
3 59
5 58
6 58
2 58

SCRATCHED
12 57
13 57
10 56.5
17 54
7 54
1 555

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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dfh

All

14
13
12

=
O a4

N @ R OO O N O O

-

13. No Concerns "'v

4. Malibu Stacy "U

11. Sword Fighter "ﬂ‘
10. London Lady "H
1. Naoko "H\
12. Damysus "H\

3. Full Revs "U

2. Spyro Dragon v
14, Over in Killarney "a\

6. Cash to Splash "H

15. John's Jet

q

Rail position: True

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

7. Hollywood Nell "H

5. Below the Belt "H
8. Turf On Top ﬁ

Race Direction —>

Coonabarabran | Page 9
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7* N AO KO Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 11
T Jockey Simone Vella 60.5kg Prizemoney $53,765
“ "'— 5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1257m - 1800m W&P% 11-33
L QNEE Sire Excellent Art Dam Magic World
Breeder Umavale Stud £ A1, N N
Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones) :a ree; g 60'503 ! 22 I\lclltlglgé&; 41 2 ;stﬂulpl.41.01020 flnd Up4é.11.00010
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple irm 1.U-U- 00 =TT 0 T eavy 4.1-U-
Star And Pom Pom Jockey 42-0-1  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Bm50 Good3 S Vella 60.5 11 $8.50 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 1.29L 1:35.5 10 12
lof6 CRDA Sat22Jull7  1400m CUP-BM65 Good S Vella 540 4 $7 Naoko 54.0kg 0.71L 1:22.01
6of14 DUBB Sat8Jull7  1620m CL3 Good4 A Cavallo 540 4  $11 Samikosho 54.0kg 7.12L 1:35.78 9 12
40f12 BATH Fri23Junl7  2008m BM55 Good4 A Cavallo 56.0 4  $13 Personable 54.0kg 2.23L 2:04.52 7 7
10f12 GULG Sun1ljunl7 1800m BM55 Good4 A Cavallo 54.5 10  $5EF Naoko 54.5kg 3.16L 1:49.58
(= n Trainer Dean S Smith Barrier 8
SPYRO DRAGON Jockey Ken Dunbar 60.5kg Prizemoney $10,195
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-33
Sire Pendragon Dam Etoile Bleue
gfv‘::gfs' msj JM t/tlr?vt?n% e, 6 s s & A A Career 122-1-1 12 Mths 72-1-0 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Aqua, Purpie Sleaves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Bm50 Good3 K Dunbar 60.5 8 $20.00 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 5.03L 1:35.5 7 6
11 of 11 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1400m CG&E CL2 Softe  J Worley 55.5 10 $311I32ggy Go Plucky 60.0kg 12.49L 8 8
lof5 MNGI Satlull7  1400m CL1 Fast ) Worley 570 5 $340 épyro Dragon 57.0kg 2.89L 1:23.27
20f11 WALG Sat17Junl7 1300m CL1 Good K Dunbar 560 8 $6 Elmotino 54.0kg 0.50L 1:17.14
50f5 MREE Sat27Mayl7 1600m PIC CL2T Soft6 W Boyd 650 1 $7 More Ransom 65.5kg 4.16L 1:40.13
"'-‘* Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 9
vy H FU I'I' REVS Jockey Allan Chau 59.5kg Prizemoney $79,855
1) 6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 8-33
i Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Reverie
gfvsﬁgfsf M; ie'ﬁye'zrs el el K Kl i el Career393-4-6 12 Mths 212-2-3 1stUp 40-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours White An;j Orange Diémonds,‘Green Sleeves, Orange Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:3-3-5 Soft 10:0-1-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 10:2-2-2  Dist 19:2-2-3 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 COON Sat29Jjull7  1600m Bm50 Good3 A Chau 59.5 9 $5.50 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 1.16L 1:35.5 9 7
11 of 14 DUBB Sat8Jull7  1620m CL3 Good4 A Chau 55.0 14 $4.60F Samikosho 54.0kg 8.19L 1:35.78 7 9
10f13 MUDG Sun2Jull7  1600m BM55 Good4 A Chau 55.5 4 $10 Full Revs 55.5kg 1.95L 1:39.39 5 5
70f12 BATH Fri23Junl7  2008m BM55 Good4 M Bell 56.5 10  $19 Personable 54.0kg 7.03L 2:04.52 2 9
10 0f 12 GULG Sun 11Junl7 1800m BM55 Good4 EWebster- 565 1 $8 Naoko 54.5kg 5.73L 1:49.58
awes
f* n MALI BU STACY Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 14
1T Jockey Rachael Murray 59.5kg Prizemoney $83,065
-T'\ ”:‘ 5 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1750m W&P% 10-29
* AAE*  Sire Haradasun Dam Barberton
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars On Sleeves, Star On Cap And Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:3-2-5 Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 13:3-2-1  Dist 15:1-1-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60f14 COON Sat29Jjull7  1600m Bm50 Good3 R Murray 59.5 14 $5.00 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 2.86L 1:35.5 14 14
50f12 DUBB Fri2lJull7  1440m BM64 Good3 S Vella 540 2 $261Iggg?y Go Plucky 61.0kg 4.38L 77
20f12 WELL Tue1lJull7  1400m BM55 Good3 R Murray 570 1 $5 Jesse 'n’ James 54.0kg 0.40L 1:24.3 1 1
30f13 MUDG Sun2Jull7  1600m BM55 Good4 R Murray 570 13 $6 Full Revs 55.5kg 2.14L 1:39.39 2 12
70f16 COON Sun25Junl7 1600m BM60 Good3 R Murray 550 5 $8.50 Nissile 60.0kg 6.58L 1:36.71 16 16

m Coonabarabran | Page 10
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: Trainer Bill Perrett Barrier 3
' *""‘1 B BEI‘OW THE BELT Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $14,680
" 5yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1500m - 1600m W&P% 11-16
" Sire Haradasun Dam Mischievous
gﬁrelgfsrVlaz\léer:ri?tdsl:??itPerrett Mrs J M Lawson & D Lawson Career 192-0-1 12 Mths 11.2-0-1 1st Up 7:0-0-0 2nd Up 40-0-0
Colours Pink, White Eagle And Armbands, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11.0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 COON Sat29Jjull7  1600m Bm50 Good3 B Hodder 59.0 3 $13.00 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 241 1:35.5 22
50f14 GRAF Sun9Jull7  1610m BM55 Good4 ) Worley 56.0 4  $20 Madam Kate 54.0kg 4.70L 1:36.3 5 3
60of 12 WALG Sat17Junl7 1600m BM50 Good  J Worley 59.5  8$3.50EF War Groom 59.5kg 4.70L 1:35.91
1of8 NBRI Sat3Junl7  1500m CL1 Fast  J Worley 59.0 8 $4.20 Below the Belt 59.0kg 1.91L 1:32.78
40of5 MREE Sat27Mayl7 1600m PIC CL2T Softb K Spalding 635 2 $6 More Ransom 65.5kg 2.55L 1:40.13
= Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 5
n CASH TO SPLASH Jockey Greg Ryan 58.0kg Prizemoney $118,412
. . 8year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 8-37
b " Sire Dash for Cash Dam Miss Academic
gmgg&’_‘r F;AF;;IO' e Ok e L Olsson s R Lot & s s C27€T 7961211 12 Miths 141-1:3 15t Up 100-1-1  2nd Up 9:0-0-3
gt e BT AR EERO TR TR E TR Fim 1:0-0-0 Good 42355 Soft223-4-3  Heavy 14:0-3-3
Colours Purp|e’ Tangerine Fleur De Lys And Sleeves Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 26:4-6-3 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Bm50 Good3 G Ryan 58.0 5 $11.00 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 1.16L 1:35.5 5 4
50f11 GUNN Fri 7Jull7 1400m BM55 Soft7 P Graham 56.0 9  $31 Shrapelli 57.0kg 1.93L 1:28.83 7 6
80f12 TAMW Sat24Junl7 1200m BM55 Good3 P Graham 56.5 2 $31 Exotic Art 59.0kg 2.96L 1:10.95 8 7
10 of 10 TAMW Tue 6Junl7  1000m WINTERDASH Good4 P Graham 540 4  $151 Petrossian 61.0kg 8.58L 56.79 10 10
70f11 TAMW Fri 20Janl7  1600m BM55 Soft7 D Jones 575 5  $10 Our Minaan 57.0kg 13.20L 1:40.19 10 10
= Trainer Peter W Stanley Barrier 6
0O HOLLYWOOD N EI'I' Jockey Alena Skerritt 58.0kg Prizemoney $85,622
O ' 6yearold brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1800m W&P% 6-38
ST Sire Quest for Fame Dam Nellie's Glen
(B)ws:?erBg:NgiSf gtrlzj? biste, P Isister, B L Powell, C W Jones & Estate 0f 0! 7-3-10-> 12 Miths 90-0-0  1st Up 7.0-20  2nd Up 7.2-2:0
The Late Mrs HE Ponor o BTN ETIONS ST Firm 1001 Good 25:2-4-2  Soft7:0-3-0  Heavy 14:1-3-2
Colours Yellow, Green Circles And Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 13:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 COON Sat29Jjull7  1600m Bm50 Good3 A Skerritt 58.0 6 $21.00 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 3.99L 1:35.5 g 1
30f10 DUBB Fri21Jull7  1040m OPEN-BT Good3 A Stanley n/a Richard the First n/a 4.09L 57.78
90of14 DUBB Sat8jull7  1620m CL3 Good4 A Skerritt 540 8  $16 Samikosho 54.0kg 8.11L 1:35.78 1 8
50f12 GUND SatLjull7  1400m BM50 Good4 M Travers 590 8  $10 Benno's Boy 62.5kg 1.20L 1:24.56 9 8
60f10 BATH Fri23Junl7  1408m CL3 Good4 G Buckley 540 6 $161R2%? to Shangri La 60.5kg 2.56L 8 7
T n TU RF ON TOP Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 2
" Jockey Chris Williams 58.0kg Prizemoney $18,390
‘ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-39
. Sire Turffontein Dam Goldirocks

Breeder Northern Lodge Stud
Owners BRE Thompson, Jazcom Equine (Mgr: C Branthwaite)

Colours White, Yellow Star, Royal Blue Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey

8of14 COON Sat29Jull7?  1600m Bm50 Good3  C William

20f10 CRDA Sat22Jull7  1700m BM50 Good  Clngs

10 0f 12 COWR Sat15Jull7  1375m CL2 Good4 JhPlracey-
olmes

30f10 NYNG Sat1Jull7  1250m PIC CLB Good M Wright

90f12 GULG Sunl1ljunl7 1200m CL2 Good4 Y Saiki

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Career 18:2-2-3 12 Mths 13:2-2-2 1st Up 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-2-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
s 58.0 2 $4.80 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 3.38L 1:35.5 3 5
580 2 $7 Worthy Rival 57.0kg 1.10L 1:43.85
545 12 $12 Dapperized 54.5kg 7.84L 1:25.58 11 12
640 5 $4 Linked 62.5kg 3.82L 1:14.38
56.0 11 $6 Bergdorf 59.0kg 6.64L 1:09.77
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] LONDON LADY

j .J | 5year old chestnut mare (female)
™ Sire Krupt Dam Global Start

Breeder Mr M Geraghty

Owners Mrs L Selby

Colours Pink, White Maltese Cross, Checked Cap

Race Details Track

50f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Bm50 Good3
80of14 GRAF Wed 12Jull7 1100m F&M BM55 Good3
40f14 GRAF Sun9ull7  1410m BM55 Good4
60of13 TAMW Sat 24Junl7 1400m BM55 Good3
8of11 MUSW Sun18Junl7 1300m F&M BMG5 Heavy8

*  FH SWORD FIGHTER

m 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
_ha_ " Sire McFlirt Dam Don't Hava Halo
Breeder Mr H M Doyle

Owners P G Pennell & P Walsh
Colours White, Blue Diamonds, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track

70f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Bm50 Good3

40f10 CRDA Sat22Jull7  1700m BM50 Good

70f12 WELL Tue1lJull7 1400m BM55 Good3

20f6  MNGI Satlull7  1200m BM45 Fast

80of12 WALG Sat17Junl7 1000m BM50 Good
: DAMYSUS

a 7 year old bay gelding (male)
" Sjre Artie Schiller Dam Paliza
Breeder Mr E P H Notaras

Owners J K Kirby, P J Kirby & Mrs D P Prest
Colours Black, White Hoops, Black Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track

10 of 14 COON Sat29Jjull7 ~ 1600m Bm50 Good3
110f13 MUDG Sun 2Jull7  1600m BM55 Good4
12 0f12 GULG  Sun 1LJunl7 1800m BM55 Good4
20f9 YUNG Sat20Mayl7 1600m CUP-BM68 Heavy8
40of7 BRWA Sat6Mayl7 1700m PICNIC CUP Good3

s NO CONCERNS

ﬂT’ 4 year old bay mare (female)
k ' Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Cabinda
Breeder Ferndale Farm

Owners D T Leach
Colours Red, White Seams

Race Details Track
12 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7?  1600m Bmb50 Good3
90f12 COWR Sat15Jull7 1375m CL2 Good4
12 of 12 WELL  Tue 11Jull7  1400m BM55 Good3
13 of 13 MUDG Sun 2Jull7  1600m BM55 Good4
12 of 14 DUBB Fri16Junl7 1320m CL2 Good3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 12
Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 57.0kg Prizemoney $68,600
Win Range 1300m - 1530m W&P% 11-31
Career 36:4-5-2 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:3-3-2  Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
V Bolozhinskyi  57.0 12 $9.50 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 2.47L 1:35.5 12 9
57.0 12 $11 Miss Parkin 59.0kg 5.79L 1:02.69 13 12
L Cumberland  55.0 5  $21 Fashion Stage 56.0kg 1.94L 1:24.06 10 10
56.0 11  $9 Dayarma 57.5kg 1.69L 1:23.98 12 12
V Bolozhinskyi  54.0 8  $26 Assurity 57.0kg 11.46L 1:20.64 9 10
Trainer Peter Pennell Barrier 13
Jockey Andrew Banks 57.0kg Prizemoney $40,010
Win Range 900m - 1600m W&P% 11-37

Career 46:5-7-5 12 Mths 14:2-4-1 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 7:0-0-1 Good 21:3-2-2  Soft 8:2-2-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:2-1-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $12.00 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 3.30L 1:35.5 6 3
575 9 $8Worthy Rival 57.0kg 2.76L 1:43.85

K Kirkwood 560 8  $19Jesse 'n' James 54.0kg 4.90L 1:24.3 7 9
V Bolozhinskyi 580 1  $6 Beau in Chains 59.0kg 1.89L 1:11.08
C Gallagher 59.5 11 $7 Latitude Lad 54.5kg 5.24L 56.42

Trainer Debbie Prest Barrier 10
Jockey Daniel Pitomac 56.5kg Prizemoney $59,935
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 7-28
Career 54:4-7-4 12 Mths 16:1-2-2 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Firm 5:1-2-0 Good 34:2-2-3  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 7:0-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 19:2-4-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Pitomac 56.5 10$101.00 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 4.00L 1:35.5 11 10
550 1  $81 Skin Deep 57.5kg 5.981 1:39.12 11 13
M Hackett 56.0 12 $21 Naoko 54.5kg 9.45L 1:49.58
M Hackett 540 4 $8Go Get 'em 555kg 0.72L 1:37.44

620 3 $5 Black Fusion 63.0kg 4.40L 1:42.26

Trainer Justin W Stanley Barrier 17
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 54.0kg Prizemoney $36,695
Win Range 1000m - 1280m W&P% 9-17

Career 23:2-0-2 12 Mths 12:0-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-0-2  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  17$101.00 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 8.18L 1:35.5 13 13

C Williams 540 5  $21 Dapperized 54.5kg 7.20L 1:25.58 9 10
540 3 $61 Jesse 'n' James 54.0kg 7.48L 1:24.3 12 12
540 7  $91 Skin Deep 57.5kg 12.64L 1:39.12 10 11
CV D Werf 54.0 11 $201 Leica's Lass 54.5kg 9.24L 1:16.05 14 14
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OVER IN KILLARNEY

P~ ¥, 6year old bay or brown mare (female)
" .= Sire Conatus Dam Tura Lura Lu
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Trainer Michael Lunn Barrier 7
Jockey Leanne G Henry 54.0kg Prizemoney $85,715
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 8-29

Career 63:5-8-5 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Owners WW Lunn & G P Lambous .o . . .
Colours White, Red Vee, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 3:0-1-0 Good 36:1-4-3 Soft 16:3-2-2 Heavy 6:1-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 20:4-3-2 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 COON Sat29Jjull7 ~ 1600m Bm50 Good3 LG Henry 54.0  7$101.00 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 20.30L 1:35.5 1 1
12 0f 12 BATH  Fri23Junl7  1350m BM55 Good4 ] Grisedale 540 1 $811R2%a7céy Fire Aim 61.0kg 17.13L 12 12
13 0of 13 PRKS  Sat 10Junl7 1200m BM50 Good4 R Dolan 555 1  $11 More Than Art 58.5kg 9.72L 1:10.39
90f9 BATH Tue17Mayl6 1400m BM70 Good4 A Sweeney 540 8  $21 Next Level 60.0kg 12.60L 1:22.71 4 7
80f10 MUDG SunIMaylé 2000m BM55 Soft7 A Cavallo 540 9 $112T1%u8(_ihed By Light 57.5kg 15.20L 1 3
- ' Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 1
] JOHN s JET Jockey Michael Hackett 55.5kg Prizemoney $24,320
wé#/ 0 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 800m - 1200m W&P% 9-22

.. M% Sire Youthful Legs Dam Friends Venture
Breeder Mrs S Cleary

Owners J G Lundholm, Mrs A J Lundholm, C D Pennell & Ms R C Pennell C-areer 22-1-2 12 Mths 50-0-0 1t Up >0-0-0 2nd Up 50-1-2
Colours Black, Gold Diamonds And Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 151-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1600m Bm50 Good3 M Hackett 55.5 1 $41.00 Cash to Splash 58.0kg 18.76L 1:35.5 4 8
12 of 14 WELL  Tue 11Jull7  1100m CL2 Good3 A Banks 540 7 $101 Hu Hit Hu 56.5kg 6.64L 1:04.06 13 13
90of12 WALG Sat17Junl7 1000m BM50 Good  J Grisedale 570 8 $7 Latitude Lad 54.5kg 6.54L 56.42
60f12 GILG Sat3Junl7  1000m CL2 Good4 M Hackett 540 7  $20 Tully Ho 55.0kg 3.02L 59.16
50f9 CRDA Sat20Augle 1100m BM45 Good K Nestor 600 8 $6 Nev's Destiny 59.0kg 3.30L 1:03.46

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 3 MAIDEN PLATE 1200m NSW: 2:56 pm

Prize $9,900. 1st $5,300. 2nd $1,750. 3rd $875. 4th $450. 5th $275. 6th $250. 7th $250. 8th $250. 9th $250. 10th VIC/TAS: 2:56 pm
$250. QLD: 2:56 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:26 pm
Straight: 350m. SA: 2:26 pm

WA: 12:56 pm

Circumference: 1850m.

For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 2. Deadliest Catch Bubble cheeker (off side) first time, visors off again, winkers first time, 8. Auntie
Shirl Barrier blanket first time, blinkers off again, 11. Onyaown Blinkers again, 15. Arctic News Lugging bit first
time, winkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Deadliest Catch Jake Pracey-Holmes  Gavin Groth 065060 4:0-0-0 $850 0% 0% 15 59
3. Destiny Hasselhoff Ken Dunbar Peter W Stanley 7565026400 12:0-2-0 $10940 0% 17% 17 59
4. Ravitude Brendon Newport ~ Thomas Elmes 6540943504 12:0-0-1 $5825 0% 8% 13 59
5. Sylvan Jester Kacie Chater Debbie Prest 8692365004 17:0-1-2 $4210 0% 18% 7 59
6. Thomson River Anthony Cavallo Craig Clegg 2504934050 9:0-0-1 $4370 0% 11% 1 59
1. Zafir Andrew Banks Melanie O'gorman 0472035607 14:0-1-1 $4625 0% 14% 9 59
8. Auntie Shirl Chris Williams (a2) ~ Cameron Crockett 3555750 5:0-0-0 $1,945 0% 0% 8 57
9. Bridget's Star Kody Nestor Graeme Brooker 53543708 6:0-0-2 $2550 0% 3% 2 57
10. Make Some Moolah  Leanne G Henry David Rabbett 1322350543 13:0-2-3 $12,155 0% 38% 11 57
11. Onyaown Shane S Arnold lan Holland 0836506 6:0-0-1 $1,700 0% 17% 12 57
12. Splash of Lime Rachael Murray Stirling Osland 4503355 4:0-0-2 $2075 0% 50% 5 57
SCRATCHED

14. Fleur de Force Belinda Hodder Dar Lunn 909 2:0-0-0 $700 0% 0% 14 545
15. Arctic News Allan Chau Sue Grills 00 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 59
16. Aguia Vad Bolozhinskyi Jane Clement 00 1:0-0-0 $300 0% 0% 4 545
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

m Coonabarabran | Page 14
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3. Destiny Hasselhoff "U
2. Deadliest Catch "ﬂ\
14. Fleur de Force "H
4. Ravitude "ﬂ\

11. Onyaown "H
10. Make Some Moolah "U
7. Zafir "U

8. Auntie Shirl "ﬁ
5. Sylvan Jester "H

16. Aguia "H

9. Bridget's Star "H
6. Thomson River "ﬁ

12. Splash of Lime "H
15. Arctic News "H

Race Direction —>

Rail position: True

m Coonabarabran | Page 15
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DEADLIEST CATCH
g Fear old brown gelding (male)

S W e Skilled Dam Flick Me
Breeder Mr M Najdi
Owners G Mcgoverne, H L Mcmaster, D J Hall, G P Groth & G E Witts

Colours Blue, White Band With Red Hoop, Armbands, Blue And White Halved Cap

Race Details Track
13 0of 14 COON Sat29Jull7 ~ 1200m Mdn-sw Good3
60of 12 GUNN Fri7Jull? 1200m 3Y MDN Soft7
10 of 10 TAMW Fri 6Jan17 1200m CGE MDN-SW Good3
6of 11 MORE Sat17Decl6 1300m MDN-SW Good3
13 of 14 GUNN Sat 10Decl6 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Soft5
[EJ DESTINY HASSELHOFF

tﬂl

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Bazalgette
Breeder Mr B Knight

Owners R M Relos, P W Stanley, B R Knight & B A Gentle, Destiny Thoroughbreds

(Mgr: Ms C S Wakelam), Claires Kids (Mgr: J Oldfield)
Colours Orange, Black Stars And Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
70f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw Good3
60of11 BATH Mon 12Decl6 1205m CG&E MDN Good3
50f12 ORAN Fri 18Novl6 1280m MDN-SW Good4
12 of 13 DUBB Sat290ctl6 1600m CL1-SW Good4
20f11 COWR Tue180ctl6 1375m MDN Soft7

?:: I3 RAVITUDE

‘. 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Pendragon Dam Ravissant
Breeder Think Big Stud
Owners T Elmes & Miss K L Johnson
Colours Lime Green, Cerise Diablo And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
6of14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw Good3
50f11 SCON Fri14Jull7  1100m 3Y MDN Soft5
40f8 MUSW Tue4Jull7  1000m 3YCGMDN-SW Heavy8
10 of 14 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1200m CGE MDN-SW Good3

90f14 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4

* B SYLVAN JESTER

3 5 year old brown gelding (male)

- Sire Testafiable Dam Sylvan Court

Breeder Mr B J James

Owners Mrs D P Prest, P J Kirby, T Shaw

Colours Orange, Blue Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
8of14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw Good3
60f9  WAGG Sun9jull7  1000m MDN-SW Heavy9
90f12 GUND Sat 1Jull7 1000m MDN Good4
20f6  BRWA Sat6Mayl7 1000m PIC MDN-SW Good3
30f5 TMGY Sat22Aprl7 800m PIC MDN-SW Firm1

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 15

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 59.0kg Prizemoney $850

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Pracey- 59.0 15 $41.00 Make Some Moolah 57.0kg 11.72L 14 12
holmes 1:10.5
T Wolfgram 56.0 4 $151 Midge 55.0kg 5.38L 1:14.66 6 8
S Young 57.5 4  $61 Dixie Rouge 57.5kg 12.30L 1:10.48 8§ 9
D Northey 57.5 4 $21 Better Future 59.0kg 10.20L 1:17.34 5 5
M Partridge 57.5 2 $21 White Eagle 59.0kg 11.80L 58.64 14 14

Trainer Peter W Stanley Barrier 17

Jockey Ken Dunbar 59.0kg Prizemoney $10,940

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 12:0-2-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

m 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 7:.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Dunbar 59.0 17 $8.001|}{I()als<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 6.26L 77
K Dunbar 540 5  $51 Qakfield Tycoon 54.5kg 6.40L 1:09.7 6 7
K Dunbar 59.0 10  $21 Schedule 59.0kg 6.80L 1:16.27 2 1
K Dunbar 565 1  $15 Foursome 59.0kg 11.10L 1:36.66 1 1
K Dunbar 550 6  $17 Super Chase 56.0kg 0.80L 1:27.96 1 1

Trainer Thomas Elmes Barrier 13

Jockey Brendon Newport 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,825

Win Range - W&P% 0-8

Career 12:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Newport 5.0 13 $12.001|}{I()als<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 3.63L 5 3
Clngs 545 2 $41 Clevanicc 59.0kg 2.02L 1:06.73 7 5
R Agnew 560 6  $41 All Stand 56.0kg 6.82L 59.05 7 8
L Cumberland 59.0 2 $8 Not in the Nick 59.0kg 6.76L 1:09.14 7 8
B Newport 585 12 $51 As Yawood 56.5kg 6.04L 57.65 12 14

Trainer Debbie Prest Barrier 7

Jockey Kacie Chater 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,210

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 17:0-1-2 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 13:0-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Chater 59.0 7$101.001|}{I()als<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 6.75L 2 6
S Metcalfe 59.0 3 $81 Grey Storm 57.0kg 8.16L 59.92 7 5
R Prest 55.5 7 $151 Certain Riches 59.0kg 5.67L 59.14 1 11
S Vella 670 5 $7 Miss Loren 65.0kg 2.80L 58.85
S Johnson 67.0 3 $17 Montoya Night 65.0kg 1.10L 45.56
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n THOMSON RIVER Trainer Craig Clegg Barrier 1
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,370
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Sire Niccolini Dam Bellavinda
g;‘;ﬁgg g"GrSFfﬁe';ec'l']Y Career 90-0-1 12 Mths 80-0-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Aqua, Pink Seams And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw Good3 A Cavallo 590 1 $26.001|}{|§I5<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 0.14L 4
12 0f 12 TAMW Mon 17AprL7 1600m MDN-SW Good3 ACavallo 590 10 $161J:§e7s‘t7%r Lionheart 59.0kg 18.101 8 8
40f10 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW Soft6 A Cavallo 500 1 $131|}é|g§|11er's Presence 57,0k 425L 44
90f12 TAMW Tue 28Marl7 1600m MDN-SW Soft6 S Young 500 5 $17TickettoRichess70kg 690113977 1 2
30f7 SALE  Tue 14Febl7 1728m MDN-SW Good4 P Moloney 58.5 5  $41 Majals 58.5kg 1.65L 1:48.98 1 1
- ZAFIR Trainer Melanie 0'gorman Barrier 9
- Jockey Andrew Banks 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,625
5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Domesday Dam Zaiyda
Breeder Ms C Thomas Career 14:0-1-1 12 Mths 9:0-1-1  1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Qumers Miss C V Thomas Frm10-10  Good 11001 Soft 10-0-0  Heavy 10-0-0
Colours White And Maroon Halves, Black Band And Sleeves, Maroon Cap irm 1.U-1- 00 e oft 1.U-U- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw Good3 A Banks 590 9 $31.001|}{|§I5<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 8.14L 1 11
Sof9  SCNE  Mon 24Jull7 900m OPEN-BT Softs  LCumberland  n/a Another Sin n/a 11231 5306
40f12 GULG Sun1ljunl7 1400m MDN Good4 ) Kehoe 555 1 $15 Ansa55.5kg 1.34L 1:243
70f9 COON Sat13Mayl7 1400m MDN Good3  V Bolozhinskyi 565 1 $7.50 Suman the Yak 56.5kg 9.75L 1:25.57 6 5

20f6  WLDA Sat8Aprl7  1400m MDN Firm2

= |FJ AUNTIE SHIRL

.}\“Fi 3 year old bay filly (female)
8" Sire Charge Forward Dam Zafaaf
Breeder Mr T Torossian

V Bolozhinskyi  58.0

2 $4.20 The Skrill 58.0kg 2.08L 1:23.69

Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 8
Jockey Chris Williams 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,945
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners J Morgan, R M Ryan, J B Angelucci, C Wheeler & M Albury Career 5:0-0-0 12 Miths 5:0-0-0 1t Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Pale Bltje, Black 'Braces, Arrﬁbands And Striped Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw Good3  CWilliams 570 8 $3.401|}{|gls<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 1.38L 6 5
Sof10 DUBB Fri2Lull7  1040m FEMMDN-SW  Good3 CWiliams 580 8 $8.50 Ausbred Petal 580k 1861 5693 6 6
50f12 WELL Sat11Marl7 900m MDN Good3 JV Overmeire  56.5 12 $4 Black Comedy 56.5kg 3.89L 52.62 6
70f9 MUDG Sun5Febl7  1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 B El-issa 550 5  $61 Ori On Fire 57.0kg 4.50L 1:13.35 32
50f11 PARK Sat2lJanl7 800m MDN-SW Firm2  H Grace 55.5 5 $15 Turbo Charger 59.0kg 6.10L 45.4 6
. n Trainer Graeme Brooker Barrier 2
BRI DGET S STAR Jockey Kody Nestor 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,550

‘\-—4‘ 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
"o mm= = Sire Star Witness Dam Entice

g;‘;ﬁgg (';"EfogkeDr'”gwa” Career 60-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1stUp2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours Yellow, Black Hoops, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw Good3 K Nestor 570 2 $18.001|}{|§I5<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 1.98L 1 1
30f5  MNGI Satljull7  1000m MDN-SW Fast  SSAmold 570 2 $7Magnormous 59.0kg 133L 10016
40f9  ARMD Tue 25Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW Good3  J Worley 56.5 5  $7 House Wins 58.5kg 3.03L 1:18.57
30f7 MREE Sat15Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW Good3  J Worley 565 6 $7llgg%v6n Under Gal 57.0kg 1.41L
70f8 TAMW Tue28Marl7 1400m 3Y MDN Soft7 G Ryan 560 5 $7.50 Wanting You 55.0kg 890L 12629 g 7

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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MAKE SOME MOOLAH

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Dubleo Dam Annjolino
Breeder Mr M W Wilson

Trainer David Rabbett Barrier 11
Jockey Leanne G Henry 57.0kg Prizemoney $12,155
Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-38

Owners M W Wilson, D P Rossington & D J Rabbett E.""eelr_ &30:062'3 éz nr:ltg'solgzg-z-a ;Stﬂug'fogg'g'l ﬁ"d Upf(:)O(—)l(—)O
Colours Yellow, Black Stars, Black And Yellow Stars Sleeves JmI(‘ : 1_1_0 0 DO(: ) 0‘ 0_ 1_ To " -O_O _O 0 Te;/‘g ; 0_0 _0 0
ockey 1:1-0- ist 2:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw Good3 L G Henry 570 11 $3.801|}{|gls<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 0.14L 32
30f14 MUDG Sun2Jull7  1200m MDN-SW Goodd DNorthey  57.0 14 $8.50 Nic City 57.0kg 255 11347 5 4
20f12 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1000m MDN-SW Good3 T Green 570 2 $5The Scary Ferri 57.0kg 0.68L 57.64 5 5
20f8 BINN Sat29Aprl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4  J Worley 570 5 $4.40 Fly Lightly 56.5kg 4.29L 57.64
30of7 MREE Sat15Aprl7 950m MDN-SW Good3  J Worley 570 4 $6.50 California Raider 58.5kg 5.01L 54.01
; ONYAOWN Trainer lan Holland Barrier 12
- Jockey Shane S Arnold 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,700
({ ‘D 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
- " Sire Nothin' Leica Dane Dam Dorothea
gxﬁgfsrl\l\A/IrEs IEel\rfnlégr;nedy Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, Royal Blue Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap ji"z 00188 0 (I;O(:dZ ?):00_01_0 _T_Oﬂ I?(?OOOOO ?elf/‘g :):(?_00_000
ockey 1:0-0- ist 2:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7 ~ 1200m Mdn-sw Good3  SS Arnold 570 12 $51.001|}{|§I5<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 7.39L 10 10
80f9 CRDA Sat22Jull7  1400m MDN-SW Good A Banks 570 8§17 Storm Blast 590k 10.88L 12409
30f3  MNGI SatlJull7  1200m MDN-SW Fast  VBolozhinskyi 57.0 1 $7 Cool Stinger 59.0kg 6.99L 1:11.79
60of9 WALG Sat17Junl7 900m MDN-SW Good EWebster— 570 6  $6 Miss Ready Now 57.0kg 4.10L 51.53
awes
50f11 BINN  Sat29Aprl7 1250m MDN Good4  C Williams 56.0  2$3.80EF Chances 55.5kg 7.53L 1:14.12
& Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 5
= SPLASH OF LIME Jockey Rachagl Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,075
' z_yeal\sl O{d brO}{vdn l;i”y (m?(le)' o Win Range - W&P% 0-50
ire Mutawaajid Dam Vodka 'n Tonic
Breeder T & C Nolan
Owners SR Osland & T J Nolan :a ree(; g 8 8 2 22 I\lclltl;.sO3(.)020 2 ;stﬂUﬁOZ.éJéJ ! ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00001
Colours Yellow, Green Cap, Brown Pom Pom JImI: '1'0'0 0 D?: ) 0‘ 0 1 T° k-O_O_O 0 Tel(a/‘gtbb 0 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 COON Sat29Jjull7  1200m Mdn-sw Good3 R Murray 570 5 $7.501|}{I(?I5<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 1.46L 9 9
10 of 13 ARMI  Sat4Marl7 ~ 1300m MDN Soft6 P Graham 5.5 8 §10 Isadiva 55.5kg 6.50L 1:19.73 g8 8
3of4 WALC Sat1lFebl7 1200m MDN-SW Good3 D Jones 565 8  $13 Noceur59.0kg L 1:12.6 5 5
30f6 BGRA Sat28Janl7 1100m MDN-SW Good3 M Weir 55.5 3 $6.50 Half Penny 57.0kg 1.70L 1:02.63
50f5 ARMI Sat27Febl6 1100m 2Y SWP Good3  V Bolozhinskyi  54.0 1 $8.50 Shear Vogue 54.0kg 18.20L 1:04.59 5 5
o0 Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 14
. s FLEUR DE FORCE Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.5kg Prizemoney $700
M 2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
% . Sire Bullet Train Dam Christie's Girl
Breeder Bowness Stud 0. ). N ).
Owners Miss A S Clonan, Mrs C C Clonan & Miss E J Clonan E'aree(;.g.g 8 0 22 I\lclltg.sOZ(.)OOO 0 ;S;tuol?olgg 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Orange, Purple Chevron, Lightning Bolts Sleeves And Cap, Orange Pom /111 V-V 0od 2.9-0- Tt UL eavy VY-t
Pom Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw Good3 B Hodder 545 14 $31.001|}{I()a1I5<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 7.13L 8 8
100f10 DUBB Fri2Lull7 ~ 1040m F&MMDN-SW  Good3 A Banks 555 7 $101 Ausbred Petal 56.0kg 7.25L 56.93 8 9
90f12 COON Sun25Junl7 1100m 2Y HCP Good3 R Yetimova 550 4  $61 Bel Diablo 58.0kg 11.33L 1:04.74 9 9
80f 10 DUBB Fril6Junl7  1000m OPEN-BT Good3 R Dolan n/a Moss My Name n/a 9.20L 58.7

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Artie Schiller Dam Paper News
Breeder Huntworth Stud

é ARCTIC NEWS

Owners | Baka, P S Goodsell, N W Goodsell, S Huynh, CV Goodsell, G J Garnam,

Miss P F Cook, L A Pierro, Mrs S G Grills & R K Kennedy

Colours Red, Gold Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves, Red Stars, Black Cap, Red Star Jockey 1:0-0-0

Race Details
12 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw

14 of 14 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1200m MDN-SW
90f9 TAMW Sat24Junl7 1000m OPEN-BT

> [ AcuiA

2 year old bay filly (female)
‘: Sire Benfica Dam Obeys

Breeder Mr K E Harris

Owners K E Harris, K B Farrell, Mrs R S Harris, Mrs L A Harris, M D Harris, Miss F

C Harris & Mrs A Taylor

Colours Royal Blue, Pink Chevrons, Quartered Cap

Race Details
14 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Mdn-sw

10 of 12 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1000m MDN
80of9 TAMW Sat24Junl7 1000m OPEN-BT

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 3

Jockey Allan Chau 59.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 A Chau 590 3 $31.001|}{I8I5<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 11.36L 13 14
Soft6 J Kehoe 590 12 $1511L§£34Get Nauti Gal 54.5kg 10.850 % 1B
Good3 S Young nfa 3 éil\}er Art n/a13.57L59.32

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 4

Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 54.5kg Prizemoney $300

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3  V Bolozhinskyi  54.5 4 $19.001|}{Igls<e Some Moolah 57.0kg 21.12L 12 13
Softt L Cumberland 540 7 $71 Miss Expensive 54.5kg 6.91L 58.9 8 7

Good3 R Murray nfa 9 Silver Art n/a 10371 59.32
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Race 4 BENCHMARK 54 HANDICAP 1200m

NSW: 3:36 pm

Prize $9,900. 1st $5,300. 2nd $1,750. 3rd $875. 4th $450. 5th $275. 6th $250. 7th $250. 8th $250. 9th $250. 10th

VIC/TAS: 3:36 pm

$250. QLD: 3:36 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:06 pm
Straight: 350m. S Sl o
Circumference: 1850m. WA:1:36 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 54. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Bee Double Bee Blinkers off again, ear muffs first time, winkers first time, 12. Win One More
Winkers first time, 14. Bella La Belle Blinkers off again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Opulent Heir Andrew Banks Roy L McCabe 0658771650 18:2-0-2 $37012 11% 22% 13 61
3. Bee Double Bee Greg Ryan Clint Lundholm 5051182s87 9:2-1-0 $26050 22% 33% 1 605
4. Long Lasting Kody Nestor Kylie Kennedy 7240567468 547-6-2  $120365 13% 28% 5 60.5
5. Prattler Allan Chau Justin W Stanley 0844710837 56:9-1-5 $84,155 16% 27% 15 60
6. More Than Art Chris Williams (a2) ~ Brett Thompson 1145181715 24:5-1-2 $25065 21% 33% 6 595
7. Beau in Chains Terry Green Douglas Fernando 60101015s8 19:4-3-0 $22175 21% 37% 7 585
8. Rockatorio Rachael Murray Troy O'neile 2095056475 42:5-4-5 $66,555 12% 33% 9 585
9. Flying By Alena Skerritt (a2) ~ Peter W Stanley 3166736050 55:7-3-11 $98,705 13% 38% 10 57.5
10. He's a Pius Kaylee Kirkwood Cecil Hodgson 0756255980 45:7-4-1 $52985 16% 27% 17 57
(al.5)
11. Felicette Simone Vella (a3) Connie Greig 0498365162 45:4-7-6 $85092 9% 38% 11 565
12. Win One More Jamie Gibbons (a2)  Melissa Dennett 9695784160 16:2-2-0 $23,650 13% 25% 12 555
SCRATCHED
14. Bella La Belle Ken Dunbar Greg Hook 8500873408 21:1-2-1 $20810 5% 19% 8 54
15. Black Baksheesh Daniel Pitomac Micaela Wheeler 0050095933 9:1-0-2 $6,075 11% 33% 18 555
16. Split the Atom Anthony Cavallo Michelle Fleming 4749521835 28:2-3-4 $38046 7% 32% 14 555
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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15. Black Baksheesh "H

10. He's a Pius "H
5. Prattler "H

16. Split the Atom “H
2. Opulent Heir "U
12. Win One More "H

9. Flying By "a\

14. Bella La Belle

11. Felicette "v
8. Rockatorio "H

7. Beau in Chains

14

6. More Than Art "H

4, Long Lasting

4

3. Bee Double Bee

Race Direction —>
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. |} OPULENT HEIR

L“ 4 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
AT Sire Danerich Dam Aunty Hilda

Breeder Mr M Papanastasiou

Owners L Higgins, K Higgins & R A Mccabe

Colours Red And White Diamonds, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track
14 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7 ~ 1200m Bmb54 Good3
6of8 COWR Sat15Jull7  1100m CG&E BM55 Good4
8of 11 CAMP Sat14Janl7 1600m 0 - 58 Good4
70f10 STAW Fri6Janl7  1600m BM58 Soft6
70f10 KYNE Fri23Decl6 1450m CG&E BM58 Good3

—  |EJ BEE DOUBLE BEE

i ) I ' 3yearold bay gelding (male)
N Sire Dubleo Dam Meriwether

Breeder Echo Beach Bloodstock
Owners M W Brown, D K Paul, EST W F Maidens & Mrs H M Pullman
Colours Gold, Black Stripe

Race Details Track

50f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Bm54 Good3
11 0f12 WELL  Tue 11Jull7  1400m BMS55 Good3
50f14 DUBB Fril6Junl7 1320m CL2 Good3
1of12 PRKS Sat10Junl7 1000m CL1 Good4

1of12 DUBB Mon 29May17 1100m CGE MDN-SW Good3

@, I LONG LASTING

* % Tyearold bay gelding (male)

Trainer Roy L McCabe Barrier 13
Jockey Andrew Banks 61.0kg Prizemoney $37,012
Win Range 1200m - 1469m W&P% 11-22

Career 18:2-0-2 12 Mths 8:1-0-0  1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

61.0 13 $26.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 12.26L 1:10.3 13 14
595 2 $15 Sarona Downs 57.5kg 3.15L 1:04.6 6 6

595 4 $10 Salvarotti 58.0kg 4.60L 1:38.91 4 4
D Holland 595 8  $15 Our Henrietta 59.0kg 2.95L 1:40.25 8 7
595 7 $8 Jest for the Road 61.0kg 4351 3 4
1:28.94
Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 1
Jockey Greg Ryan 60.5kg Prizemoney $26,050

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 22-33

Career 9:22-1-0 12 Mths 8:2-1-0  1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 1 $5.50 More Than Art 59.5kg 4.57L 1:10.3 5 4
60.0 12 $4.40 Jesse 'n' James 54.0kg 6.37L 1:24.3 1 2
56.5 14 $4.80 Leica's Lass 54.5kg 1.59L 1:16.05 6 4

M Hackett 58.0 8  $3F Bee Double Bee 58.0kg 0.37L 57.8
59.0 7 $2.80F Bee Double Bee 59.0kg 0.13L 1 1
1:03.36
Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 5

Jockey Kody Nestor 60.5kg
Win Range 900m - 1200m

Prizemoney $120,365
W&P% 13-28

" *  Sire Foreplay Dam Suspended Time
gwrelgfsr &Aé’ocurx?evrwl\c/)l?s C J Bourchier, G P Wallace, Mrs S Wallace, B Howell Career 54:7-6-2 12 Mths 121-1-0. 1st Up 7:1-2-1 2nd Up 7:2-2:0
Mrs T M Howell & Ms K A Kennedy ' ' ' " Firm 3:0-0-0 G?od 40:6-4-1  Soft 81-2-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Colours Navy Blue, White And Aqua Thirds, White Sleeves And Cap With Navy Jockey 2:1-0-0 Dist 16:1-3-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Blue And Aqua Stars
Race Details Track Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Bm54 Good3 60.5 5 $15.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 6.86L 1:10.3 1 8
20f8 COWR Sat15Jull7  1100m CG&E BM55 Good4 59.0 7 $21 Sarona Downs 57.5kg 1.08L 1:04.6 1 2
40f6  NYNG SatlJull7  900m PIC TROPHY Good 635 1 $7 Ace Lightning 64.0kg 4.90L 51.13
12 of 14 DUBB Sun4Junl7  1000m CG&E BM55 Good4  C Gallagher 595 13 $515\£%l21rs Mine Ours 59.5kg 10.09L 11 10
60f10 GILG Sunllanl7  1300m BM65 Good3 K Dunbar 580 3§11 Fbund At Last 59.5kg 5.30L 1:16.91 3 4
Trainer Justin W Stanley Barrier 15

= | PRATTLER
“B 6 year old bay gelding (male)
L ' Sire Golden Snake Dam Jessica Said
Breeder Mr P Christie
Owners Ms F M Watts
Colours Red, White Seams

Race Details Track
11 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Bm54 Good3
8of8 COWR Sat15Jull7  1100m CG&E BM55 Good4
40of9 MUDG Sun2ull7  1200m BM65 Good4
40of14 DUBB Sun4Junl7 1000m CG&E BM55 Good4

70f7 PARK Sun21Mayl7 1200m SATELLITE

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

4
CV D Werf 545 5 $101|}42()§<,2 My Name 56.5kg 2.63L 1
12. ,

2

Heavwy8 JV Overmeire 540 5

Jockey Allan Chau 60.0kg
Win Range 1150m - 1400m

Prizemoney $84,155
W&P% 16-27

Career 56:9-1-5 12 Mths 11:1-0-2 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 6:2-0-0 Good 29:3-1-2  Soft 13:1-0-3 Heavy 8:3-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 25:8-1-2 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60.0 15 $13.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 10.53L 1:10.3 4
595 6 $4.40 Sarona Downs 57.5kg 5.12L 1:04.6

59.0 11  $16 Yours Mine Ours 59.5kg 1.41L 56.92

w W _ U1l U

$8 Heza Thief 58.5kg 7.98L 1:12.12
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" |3 MORE THAN ART

& 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Excellent Art Dam Run Bella Run
Breeder Winflora Lodge

Trainer Brett Thompson
Jockey Chris Williams 59.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $25,065
W&P% 21-33

Owners B R E Thompson, J H Gilmour, Mrs D Gilmour, K R Thompson, J T Cur &Career 2451-2 12 Mths 15:5-1-0 st Up 4:0-0-2 2nd Up 41-0-0
J E Mason ' ' ' ' ™ %Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 9:3-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 COON Sat29jull7  1200m Bm54 Good3  C Williams 595 6 $6.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 1.50L 1:10.3 1 1
1of9 CRDA Sat22Jull7  1100m BM45 Good  Clngs 62.5 6 $2.50F More Than Art 62.5kg 3.19L 1:03.85
40f8 COWR Sat15Jull7  1100m CG&E BM55 Good4 #Plracey— 56.5 1 $7.50 Sarona Downs 57.5kg 1.69L 1:04.6 7 7
olmes
50f12 TAMW Sat24Junl7 1200m BM55 Good3 Y Saiki 575 3 $19 Exotic Art 59.0kg 1.43L 1:10.95 2 1
1of13 PRKS Sat10Junl7 1200m BM50 Good4 Y Saiki 585 6 $8 More Than Art 58.5kg 0.04L 1:10.39
- Trainer Douglas Fernando Barrier 7
BEAU IN CHAINS Jockey Terry Green 58.5kg Prizemoney $22,175
="e, 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 21-37
- ™ Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Chain of Stars
Breeder Ms S H Kell ) . . .
Owners M J Fernango &DJ Hal C.areer. 19:4-3-0 12 Mth.s 11:3-2-0 1st Up 4.0-1-0  2nd Up .3.2—0—0
Colours Red, Black And White Hooped Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-1-0 Soft 8:0-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-2-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Bm54 Good3 T Green 58.5 7 $41.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 6.16L 1:10.3 6 6
12 of 14 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1200m BM65 Soft6  J Worley 540 3 $61 Annandale Lass 59.0kg 3.85L 1:13.4 6 8
l1of6 MNGI SatlJull7  1200m BM45 Fast  J Worley 59.0  5%3.50EF Beau in Chains 59.0kg 1.89L 1:11.08
11 0f 12 WALG Sat17Junl7 1000m BM50 Good K Dunbar 600 5 $6 Latitude Lad 54.5kg 7.43L 56.42
lof4 MLWA Sat10Junl7 1000m PIC CL2T Good K Spalding 63.5 1 $3.20 Folkstone 69.0kg L 59.52
- Trainer Troy O'neile Barrier 9
) E ROCKATORIO Jockey Rachael Murray 58.5kg Prizemoney $66,555

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Oratorio Dam Claire Fraser
Breeder Emerald Thoroughbreds

Owners T J Davis, Mrs B M Davis, C A Davis, D Darlington, J A Darlington, G A

Birtles, Mrs E R Henderson, Mrs K L O'neile & Mrs B O'neile

Colours Green, Purple Diamond And Braces, Orange Sleeves, Purple Cap

Race Details Track
20f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Bm54 Good3
11 of 14 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1200m BM65 Softé
90f13 QUIR Mon 26Junl7 1000m BM55 Good3
10 of 10 TAMW Tue 14Marl7 1400m BM65 Good4
50f6 MREE Sat18Febl7 1400m BM65 Soft5
~ [} FLvING BY
= 7 year old bay mare (female)

"o mems | Sire Byblos Dam Flying Grange

Breeder Ms F Enriquez

Owners Ms F R Enriquez

Colours White, Navy Hoops, Lime Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
30f14 COON Sat29jull7?  1200m Bmb54 Good3
1of12 COWR Sat15Jull7  1100m F&M BM55 Good4
6of13 DUBB Sat8Jull7  1320m BM55 Good4
60f12 BATH Fri23Junl7  1350m BM55 Good4
70f9 BATH Tue6Junl7  1200m BM60 Good4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Career 42:5-4-5
Firm 3:1-0-1
Jockey 2:0-1-0

Jockey

R Murray

M Brown

R Murray

A Threadwell
A Chau

Trainer Peter W Stanley
Jockey Alena Skerritt 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1300m

Wgt
58.5
54.0
59.0
55.0
56.0

W&P% 12-33

12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1stUp 7.0-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Good 25:2-2-3  Soft 10:2-1-1 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Dist 12:0-0-2 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
9 $6.50 More Than Art 59.5kg 1.50L 1:10.3 33
5  $51 Annandale Lass 59.0kg 3.81L 1:13.4 10 11
11 $21 Jazzee Nicc 60.5kg 2.36L 57.15 13 13
6  $17 Mosgiel Ruby 56.5kg 5.50L 1:23.26 22
1 $3.80 Shadow Show 54.0kg 8.30L 1:24.6
Barrier 10
Prizemoney $98,705

W&P% 13-38

Career 55:7-3-11 12 Mths 16:2-0-4 1st Up 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 7:1-0-2

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 44:6-1-7  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 5:1-1-2

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 15:2-2-4 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
A Skerritt 575 10 $6.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 2.42L 1:10.3 22
ClIngs 57.5 8 $6.50 Flying By 57.5kg 1.28L 1:03.88 4 3
Clings 56.5 12 $191I.-116Jr3r7icane Harbour 59.5kg 5.64L 7 7
B Spriggs 570 3 $13 Ready Fire Aim 61.0kg 2.29L 1:20.75 5 5
G Buckley 540 6  $21 Queenian 59.0kg 3.96L 1:10.6 4 4
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o

HE'S A PIUS

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Antonius Pius Dam She's a Hoot
Breeder Mr J a Ledden

Barrier 17
Prizemoney $52,985
W&P% 16-27

Trainer Cecil Hodgson
Jockey Kaylee Kirkwood 57.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Owners C W Hodgson Career 45:7-4-1 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 7:.0-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Armbands And Cap Firm 3:1-0-1 Good 26:5-4-0  Soft 91-0-0 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 14:2-1-1 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Bmb54 Good3 K Kirkwood 57.0 17 $16.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 11.27L 1:103 2 1
70f13 DUBB Sat8Jull7  1320m BM55 Good4 M Travers 575 4 $261Ijgggcane Harbour 59.5kg 6.26L 1 12
50f9 WALG Sat17Junl7 1400m WALG CUP Good  V Bolozhinskyi 540 4 $5.50 Clibaholic 54.0kg 2.54L 1:21.64
6of14 GILG Sat3Junl7  1300m BM50 Good4  Clngs 59.5 12 $11 Red Danaseur 55.5kg 4.67L 1:16.88
20f8 BREW Sat27Mayl7 1200m CUP-BM63 Good K Kirkwood 540 7 $101If()rges)ndsinlowplaces 61.0kg 0.12L
7* FELICETTE Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 11
SATE Jockey Simone Vella 56.5kg Prizemoney $85,092
“ 'f'- 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 9-38
L ANE™  Sire Tale of the Cat Dam Solar Antiquity
Breeder Nangawooka Park AT 9.9, a1 0-0.
Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones) :a ree(; g 50'407 6 22 Ncllﬂl‘géo'zzzz 3 ;stftUg 14'1101 0 flnd Uplfl(.)00001
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple irm Y:U-U- 00 0T oft b.1-1- eavy 1.U-U-
Star And Pom Pom Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 11:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Bm54 Good3 S Vella 56.5 11 $19.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 7.59L 1:10.3 14 12
40f9 CRDA Sat22Jull7  1100m BM45 Good S Vella 61.5 8 $4.80 More Than Art 62.5kg 3.50L 1:03.85
90f12 COWR Sat15Jull7  1100m F&M BM55 Good4 K Nestor 59.5 6  $21 Flying By 57.5kg 4.87L 1:03.88 2 12
8of11 BATH Fri23Junl7  1208m BM65 Good4 T Wolfgram 540 10  $51 Adjective 62.0kg 7.34L 1:10.72 8 8
30f10 GULG Sun1ljunl7 1000m BM50 Good4 A Cavallo 60.0 2 $4F Sucker 60.0kg 1.92L 57.33
-IJ— WIN ONE MORE Trainer Melissa Dennett Barrier 12
# =B Jockey Jamie Gibbons 55.5kg Prizemoney $23,650
f 14 4year old brown mare (female) , Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 13-25
1% Sire Onemorenomore Dam Ready to Win
Breeder Patinack Farm 99 10 012 1.
Owners M Dennett & D J Newberry :a ree(; (} 66202 0 (1;2 Nclltg,s17'1100 0 ;stﬂUg 04'1001 0 ﬁnd Up2.31.00100
Colours Sky Blue, Pink Stripe Sleeves And Pink Cap irmm B:0-0- 00d 8:1-1- oft 6:-2- eavy Z.1-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Bm54 Good3 J Gibbons 55.5 12 $41.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 7.32L 1:10.3 8 7
6of 6 WEAN Sat8Jull7 ~ 1200m PIC CL2T Good3 K Spalding 650 3 $3.50 What a Party 64.0kg 4.85L 1:14.14
90f10 TAMW Sat24Junl7 1000m CL2 Good3 AThreadwell 540 2  $14 Epic Decision 59.0kg 4.67L 57.49 8 6
70f9 INVL Sat12Novl6 1200m CL2 Soft5 M Partridge 585 8  $3F Shadow Boss 54.5kg 7.00L 1:12.67
80of 10 COON Mon 240ctl6 1200m CL2-SW Soft7 K Nestor 570 6 $4.601§J151<(1I)§rground Blues 57.0kg 7.90L 6 9
b BEI.I.A I.A BEI.I.E Trainer Greg Hook Barrier 8
Jockey Ken Dunbar 54.0kg Prizemoney $20,810
| - 4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-19
<M Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Meadow Whisper
gfvssgfs’gﬂcrﬁ Kk'”;ﬁg L pur AL per 33 Hook e K Aok & s g CTEET 2L12°1 12 Miths 12011 15t Up 50-0-0 2nd Up 50-1-0
Hook o0k TR 2 T A ZTEm, 2 THook AR BRI TE TR Firm 0:0-00 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft91-1-0  Heavy 2:0-00
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves, White Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of14 COON Sat29Jjull7  1200m Bmb54 Good3 K Dunbar 540 8 $51.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 7.29L 1:10.3 7 10
60f 10 SCNE  Fri14Jull7  900m OPEN-BT Soft5 K Dunbar nfa 4 | Am You Are n/a 6.95L 53.96
13 0of 13 BATH  Tue 25Aprl7 1800m CL1-SW Soft5 K Dunbar 570 10  $51 Nurture 545kg 30.59L 1:55.58 2 5
10 of 12 MUDG  Sun 16Aprl7 1400m CL2 Good3  V Bolozhinskyi 540 8  $11 Tycoon Mar 59.0kg 11.97L 1:23.72 32
80of14 NARR Sun2Aprl7  1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Cahill 570 5  $15 Church Square 56.5kg 3.10L 1:38.92 5 8

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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b Trainer Micaela Wheeler Barrier 18
Iy e BI'ACK BAKSHEESH Jockey Daniel Pitomac 55.5kg Prizemoney $6,075
. ',} 7 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 800m W&P% 11-33
* " Sire Dance Dreamer Dam Deep Sleep
g:;ﬁgfs' JMI\;I Ffﬁ;?”a” Career91-0-2 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Black And Gold Checked Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Bmb54 Good3 D Pitomac 55.5 18$151.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 11.82L 1:103 10 13
12 0f 12 COWR Sat15Jull7 ~ 950m CL1 Good4 R Yetimova 54.5 12 $151 Coasting 56.0kg 5.77L 56.01 9 12
12 0f 13 COWR Sat 5Marl6  1200m BM49 Good3  J Geppert 59.0 11  $21 Final Trick 59.0kg 12.10L 1:09.92 1 1
11 0f 13 WARR Thu 25Feb16 1000m CL1 Good3 K Chater 56.5 11  $26 Tamazoj 57.0kg 7.10L 58.69 13 13
90f9 COWR Sun10Janl6 950m CL1 Good3 CNewcombe 570 7  $15 Alone With You 55.0kg 5.20L 54.33 9 9
La . Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 14
16 SPI'IT TH E ATOM Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.5kg Prizemoney $38,046
5 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 7-32
=% Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Chilean Miss

gmggm‘) A”dEBIEYWh,t I Wtrs Al Casnell A Medonallg o CATESr 28234 12Mihs18:1-3-2 1stUp41-0-0  2nd Up 30-0-1

Megers e A AR Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 102-2-1  Soft13:0-0-1  Heavy 3:0-1-1

Colours Green Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 COON Sat29Jull7  1200m Bmb4 Good3 A Cavallo 55.5 14  $5.00 More Than Art 59.5kg 3.33L 1:10.3 9 9
70f11 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1400m CG&E CL2 Soft6  J Kehoe 540 9 $191I32ggy Go Plucky 60.0kg 7.09L 5 5
40f13 TAMW Sat24Junl7 1400m BM55 Good3  J Kehoe 555 8 §19 Dayarma 57.5kg 1.11L 1:23.98 1 1
90f10 TAMW Tue6Junl7  1400m BM60 Good4 P Graham 540 8  $11 St Luke 56.5kg 5.80L 1:24.06 8 8
50f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m CL2-SW Soft6 K Matheson 59.0 9  $10 Present Sense 59.0kg 2.03L 1:19.27 6 6

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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Race 5 MAIDEN HANDICAP 900m NSW: 4:16 pm

Prize $9,900. 1st $5,300. 2nd $1,750. 3rd $875. 4th $450. 5th $275. 6th $250. 7th $250. 8th $250. 9th $250. 10th VIC/TAS: 4:16 pm

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

$250. QLD: 4:16 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:46 pm
Straight: 350m. SA: 3:46 pm

WA: 2:16 pm

Circumference: 1850m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Teragaze Blinkers first time, 3. Wanted Trio Lugging bit first time, winkers first time, 8.
Capnicconi Bandages off first time, nose roll off again, 10. Firestorm Fury Blinkers first time, 11. Miss Whistler Ear

muffs off first time, tongue tie first time, 17. Liberty Mac Blinkers first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Archway Express Clayton Gallagher ~ Rodney Robb 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 59
(a2)
2. Teragaze Andrew Banks Roy L McCabe 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 59
3. Wanted Trio Erhan Kacmaz Bruce Parker 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 59
SCRATCHED
5. Hope's Charity Kaylee Kirkwood Melissa Dennett 7s5 1:0-0-0 $225 0% 0% 11 56
(al.5)
6. Little Red Mondo Daniel Pitomac Leigh Desreaux 90 1:0-0-0 $300 0% 0% 14 56
1. Tattinger Leanne G Henry Graeme Brooker 12057450 5:0-1-0 $6550 0% 20% 15 56
8. Capnicconi Anthony Cavallo Albert Stapleford 358457594 12:0-0-0 $4500 0% 0% 2 55
9. Daninsky Eleanor Webster-  Peter Hartley 8900657900 8:0-0-0 $1,000 0% 0% 10 55
Hawes
10. Firestorm Fury Allan Chau Sarah Gaffaney 4568502025 10:0-2-0 $3725 0% 20% 4 55
SCRATCHED
12. Naevia Belinda Hodder Luke A Thomas 006 2:0-0-0 $600 0% 0% 5 55
13. Tennessee Vega Rachael Murray Jane Clement 55900208 7:0-1-0 $2935 0% 14% 16 55
14. The Little Man Tiffany Jeffries Theresa Stair 006500 4:0-0-0 $600 0% 0% 13 55
15. Symbolic Heart Jake Pracey-Holmes Alex Martyn 050070 4:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 9 55
16. Manhattan Monty Greg Ryan Sue Grills 259059 4:0-0-0 $1,050 0% 0% 3 55
SCRATCHED

Race 5 MAIDEN HANDICAP: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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t ARC HWAY EXPRESS Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 6
L

U . Jockey Clayton Gallagher 59.0kg
u 3 year old bay gelding (male)
UUE  Sire Chat Up Line Dam Dark Arch

Breeder Mr D S Todd
Owners D S Todd FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Blue Horseshoes And Sleeves, Yellow And Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 14 COON Sat29Jull7 ~ 900m Mdn Good3  C Gallagher 59.0 6 $31.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 13.51L 51.3 13
60f10 DUBB Fri21Jull7  1040m OPEN-BT Good3  C Gallagher n/a Richard the First n/a 12.99L 57.78
B Trainer Roy L McCabe Barrier 7
m n TERAGAZE Jockey Andrew Banks 59.0kg
3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
! Sire Intergaze Dam Singapore Dreams
Breeder Norman Park Stud
Owners R A Mccabe, E W Hall, W J Noonan, Mrs D L Russ, M J Robertson & Ms M FlRST STARTER
Noonan, Norman Park Stud (Mgr: D N Doble
Colours Green, Orange Braces, Orange Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7 ~ 900m Mdn Good3 A Banks 59.0  7$101.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 11.24L 51.3 12
80of10 DUBB Fri2LJull7  1040m OPEN-BT Good3 A Banks n/a Richard the First n/a 17.25L 57.78
',"' H WANTED TRIO Trainer Bruce Parker Barrier 1
‘. Jockey Erhan Kacmaz 59.0kg
: 4 year old chestnut stallion (male)
" Sire Wanted Dam Cerberus Gal
Breeder Mr R Langley
Owners M J Wilson FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, Purple Quarters, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Mdn Good3  E Kacmaz 59.0 1 $51.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 6.04L 51.3 9
50f6 GILG Sat31Decl6 800m BT-OPN Good3 nfa 3 Jen See See n/a 16.90L 46.27
1 ' Trainer Melissa Dennett Barrier 11
B HOPE s CHARITY Jockey Kaylee Kirkwood 56.0kg Prizemoney $225
4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Octagonal Dam Hannah's Hope
Breedera AMa M Osborne : . ) .
Owners Miss A A M Osborne & Mrs H A Osborne C.areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 0:0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0 0-0
Colours Royal Ber, Gold NMV And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 HeaVy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Mdn Good3 K Kirkwood 56.0 11 $31.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 8.62L 51.3 8
50f5 MREE Sat20Febl6 950m MDN-SW Good3 D Jones 56.5 4 $3.20 Young America 58.5kg 6.50L 55.13
30f4 TAMW Wed 10Febl6 880m BT-34-UNR Good3 D Jones nfa 1 Affiliated n/a 2.00L 54.73
= Trainer Leigh Desreaux Barrier 14
n LITTI‘E RED MONDO Jockey Daniel Pitomac 56.0kg Prizemoney $300
5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Trotamondo Dam Viscount Song
recrer Watlings Pastoral Co Pty Ltd Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 10-0-0  1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Purple Halves And Sleeves, Purple And Black Diamond Cap, Black Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Peak Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f14 COON Sat29Jjull7  900m Mdn Good3 D Pitomac 56.0 14$101.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 11.03L 51.3 7
10 of 11 SCON  Fri 14Jull7 ~ 900m MDN-SW Soft5 D Pitomac 570 2 $101 Terra Reign 54.5kg 9.32L 54.24 8
60of6  QUIR Mon 26Junl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 D Pitomac nfa 3 Invincible Bot n/a 10.14L 58.83
50of 5 SCNE Wed 7Junl7 900m OPEN-BT Soft6  V Bolozhinskyi n/a 4 Stan n/a 15.15L 56.48
10 of 10 DUBB  Mon 29May17 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 D Pitomac n/a Nictock n/a 22.89L 57.6
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-
= A TATTINGER

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Hussonet Dam Tevez

Breeder Alpara Lodge

Owners G R & Mrs A S McNaught Brooker
Colours Yellow, Black Hoops And Cap

=

Race Details

1of14 COON
20of14 MORE
10 of 13 SWAN
70f9 BENA

40f8 KILM

Sat 29Jull?7
Thu 20Jull7
Fri9Junl7  1200m F&M MDN-SW
Sat 3Decl6  1206m MDN-SW

Sun 20Nov16 1100m MDN-SW

900m Mdn
950m MDN

* B capniccont
)

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Nicconi Dam Madcap
Breeder Mr E Humphreys
Owners Ms A M Hull

Track
Good3
Good3
Soft5
Good4

Good4

Colours Yellow, Red Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

30f14 COON
80of10 QBYN
40f10 QUEA

50f8 QUEA
70f12 GUND

Sat 29Jull7  900m Mdn
Mon 26Dec16 1200m MDN-SW
Tue 13Decl6 1460m MDN

Sat 26Nov16 1460m MDN
Fri 1INovl6 1100m MDN-SW

-

= [EJ DANINSKY
“—

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Kempinsky Dam Glint of Snow
Breeder Mr G G Taylor

Owners P J Hartley & Miss K S Hartley
Colours Yellow, Black hoops, Yellow Cap

| —
3

Race Details
8of14 COON

20f6  GUNN
90f9 NBRI
10 of 11 BINN
11 of 12 WELL

-
.
\

b "’

Sat 29)ull7

Fri 7Jull7
Sat 3Junl7
Sat 29Aprl7
Sat 11Marl7

900m Mdn

1000m OPEN-BT
1200m CL1
1250m MDN
900m MDN

FIRESTORM FURY

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Money or the Gun Dam Endear
Breeder Mr G Dunn

Track

Good3
Good3
Good3

Good3
Firm2

Track
Good3

Soft7
Fast
Good4
Good3

Owners Ms S J Gaffaney, B C Schwarz & C D Small
Colours Black, Aqua Seams, White Sleeves, Aqua Seams, White Cap, Aqua Star

Race Details
40f 14 COON
70f7  GRAF
60of8 DWTR
80of12 INVE
50f5 TEXS

Sat 29Jull7
Thu 6Jull?7
Sat 21Janl7
Sun 1Janl7
Sat 10Decl6

900m Mdn
1000m OPEN-BT
1100m MDN
1010m MDN-SW
1200m MDN-SW

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good3
Soft5
Heavy8
Good4
Good4

Trainer Graeme Brooker Barrier 15
Jockey Leanne G Henry 56.0kg Prizemoney $6,550
Win Range 900m W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L G Henry 56.0 15 $5.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 1.78L 51.3 1
L G Henry 550 12 $81 Sound Sleuth 55.0kg 0.27L 55.15 8 6
L Grace 580 5  $16 Crisalli 58.0kg 8.05L 1:12.49 1 1
| Gundogdu 550 6 $121A1r1r§st the Shadow 58.5kg 5.60L 4 6
M Dee 550 3 $3.60 Imperial King 58.5kg 5.75L 1:04.21 33
Trainer Albert Stapleford Barrier 2
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Cavallo 55.0 2 $2.40 Tattinger 56.0kg 2.13L 513 4
T Phillips 570 10 $4.80 Addchan 57.0kg 4.20L 1:09.18
C Macfarlane 565 8 $141I3ggqcane Harbour 59.0kg 3.70L 22
C Macfarlane  55.0 8 $4.40 Dream Vision 56.5kg 5.40L 1:26.06 22
CMacfarlane 570 6  $21 Kooringal Star 57.5kg 7.10L 1:03.31 10 10
Trainer Peter Hartley Barrier 10
Jockey Eleanor Webster-Hawes 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
E Webster- 55.0 10$101.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 8.68L 51.3 6
hawes
D Pitomac n/a Exitozo n/a 5.90L 1:04.72
B Newport 540 2 $31 Jazzee Nicc 59.5kg 34.33L 1:12.28
ClIngs 550 6  $15 Chances 55.5kg 20.57L 1:14.12
P Payne 56.5 9  $61 Black Comedy 56.5kg 17.14L 52.62 9
Trainer Sarah Gaffaney Barrier 4
Jockey Allan Chau 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,725
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 10:0-2-0 12 Mths 7:0-2-0  1stUp 220-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Chau 55.0 4 $26.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 347L 513 5
C Franklin n/a Single Chance n/a 10.62L 58.33
G Snowden 560 6  $6 Mourabie 56.0kg 8.50L 1:07.58
J Worley 570 11  $31 Escort Arli 55.5kg 6.20L 59.25 7 6
B Appo 5.5 3 $61|§{|3/9§rimson Lad 57.0kg 6.00L
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a2

L Y
- NAEVIA
3 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Spartacus Dam Ruby Tango
Breeder Mr a W Thomas

Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 5
Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg Prizemoney $600
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners AW Thomas Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Mdn Good3 B Hodder 55.0 5 $13.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 11.24L 51.3 1
10 0of 11 WELL  Tue 11Jull7  1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 B Hodder 550 5 $1011T(§n5rlessee Pasha 55.0kg 13.01L 1 4
6of 6 CESS Tue13Junl7 900m MDN-SW Heavy10 B Hodder 570 5 9§26 Biscuit Time 59.0kg 22.05L 52.12 5
50f5 WYNG Wed 22Marl7 845m 3YF MDN-BT Heavy10 B Hodder n/a Front Running n/a 2.50L 53.7
vy g
6of7 CESS  Tue14Marl7 900m BT-3U-MDN Good4 J Adams n/a Flaperon n/a 6.50L 53.61
= . Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 16
13 TEN NESSEE VEGA Jockey Rachael Murray 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,935
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Tennessee Moonlite
gxrelgfsr:AHroﬁis\Aé 'I:ACc(l)-IIIl:sgshB W McHugh, W P Greenwood, M J Smith, Mrs D Career 70-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Hollis, Mrs J M Clement & G A Birtles ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 6:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Halves, White Diamond Band And Red Cap ~ Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Mdn Good3 R Murray 55.0 16 $4.40 Tattinger 56.0kg 3.73L 51.3 3
50f14 MORE Thu 20Jull7 950m MDN Good3 L Cumberland 550 1  $31 Sound Sleuth 55.0kg 2.24L 55.15 6 9
30f6 TAMW Mon 10Jull7 1000m OPEN-BT Soft6 R Murray nfa 1 Epic Event n/a 3.02L 1:00.26
90f9 WALG Sat17Junl7 900m MDN-SW Good M Weir 570 3 $45|}A5i§s Ready Now 57.0kg 99.99L
10 of 14 DUBB Sun4Junl7  1000m MDN Good4 L Cumberland 540 9 $101 Zeta's Rocket 58.0kg 10.74L 56.52 7 8
=, . Trainer Theresa Stair Barrier 13
S 14 THE LITTLE MAN Jockey Tiffany Jeffries 55.0kg Prizemoney $600
;"-«*ﬂ; 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
£ ™ Sire Zizou Dam Macedon Mayhem
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd ). (). () 0-()-
Owners Three Peaks Thoroughbreds (Mgr: T M Almond) Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 (152 IVcIItI11.sO4(.)OOO 0 ;Stﬂuzifozgg 0 ﬁnd Up1.2600000
Colours Gold, Black Three Peaks Thoroughbreds Logo, Black Chevron On Sleeves, irm U:0-0- ood LU-U- ot £20-0- eavy LU-U-
Black Seams On Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Mdn Good3 T Jeffries 55.0 13 $51.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 12.99L 51.3 10
13 of 14 MORE Thu 20Jull7  950m MDN Good3 AThreadwell 560 8 $101 Sound Sleuth 55.0kg 7.61L 55.15 4 8
60of8 MUSW Tue4Jull7  1000m 3YCGMDN-SW Heavy8 A Cavallo 56.0 3 $151 All Stand 56.0kg 8131 59.05 22
12 of 12 TAMW Tue 28Marl7 1200m MDN Soft7 A Cavallo 575 8 $151 Nobody 59.0kg 14.60L 1:11.99 7 7
10 of 13 MUSW Thu 9Marl7 900m 3Y+ MDN-SW Softb G Buckley 58.5 6  $81 Trust Me 58.5kg 11.70L 53.05 12
- . Trainer Alex Martyn Barrier 9
15 SYM BOLIC H EART Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
‘S{yea[; Otl)? balx)/ mage (f%mlale) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- ire Dubleo Dam Symbo
g;':ﬁgfsfv“\’/'rLaDrgec°”d°” Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Green, Brown Maltese Cross And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 G?od 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Mdn Good3 ﬂ] Plracey- 55.0  9$101.00 Tattinger 56.0kg 15.07L 51.3 14
olmes
6of6  GUNN Fri7Jull7 ~ 1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 P Mills n/a Exitozo n/a 15.20L 1:04.72
14 of 14 DUBB Sun 20Marl6 1600m MDN Soft5 ~ BMcdougall 570 5  $51 Subway Surfer 57.0kg 16.10L 1:37.16 11 1
14 of 14 GUNN Sat 5Marl6 ~ 1400m MDN Good3 L G Henry 555 3 $511C235g510 Whispers 56.0kg 59.80L 12 14
7of11 CBBN Sat20Febl6 1100m MDN Frm2  LGHenry 560 4  $7 Rose of Kalloni 550k 7601 10371

Call

1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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L MAN HATTAN MONTY Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 3
Jockey Greg Ryan 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,050
G 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
y Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Oscar Dreams
g;‘;ﬁgg JT‘F?eg-;)i/”?SSEtS Ltd Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 0:0-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Mdn Good3 G Ryan 55.0 3 $9.50 Tattinger 56.0kg 1.78L 513 2
90f14 ARMI  Tue 24Mayl6 1400m MDN Good3 S Young 560 1  $41 Balantes 55.0kg 10.90L 1:25.18 4 5
10 of 13 GUNN  Sun 8Mayl6 1000m MDN Good4 A Gibbons 5.0 6  $71 Archduke 55.5kg 7.10L 59.18 1 1
50f7 ARMD Mon 25Aprl6 1100m MDN Soft6 S Young 585 7 $4 Golden Warrah 56.0kg 11.10L 1:06.7
90f10 TAMW Mon 4Aprl6 1200m CG&E MDN Good3 S Young 59.0 3 $41 Cream of Oz 55.5kg 19.50L 1:10.16 2 4
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Race 6 BENCHMARK 50 HANDICAP 900m

NSW: 4:51 pm

Prize $9,900. 1st $5,300. 2nd $1,750. 3rd $875. 4th $450. 5th $275. 6th $250. 7th $250. 8th $250. 9th $250. 10th

VIC/TAS: 4:51 pm

$250. QLD: 4:51 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:21 pm
Straight: 350m. SEAEL [
Circumference: 1850m. WA: 2:51 pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 50. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 14. Time for Three Visors first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Poet's Trick Jamie Gibbons (a2) ~ Stephen Dixon 45004600s3 45:6-4-8 $86,130 13% 40% 12 64
2. Coasting Chris Williams (a2) ~ Brett Thompson 31714 4:2-0-0 $21,950 50% 50% 13 60.5
3. Flatley's Fortune Andrew Banks Garry Bignell 51s0 2:1-0-0 $2,070 50% 50% 6 60.5
4. Milagre da Vida Shane S Arnold Stephen Dixon 0s5914 4:1-0-0 $12,830 25% 25% 7 605
5. Nakadoo Express Allan Chau Lindsey Kennedy 0500189375 10:1-1-1 $17,557 10% 30% 9 60
6. Serious Moonlight Jake Pracey-Holmes  Brett Thompson 909100s8 6:1-0-0 $4165 17% 17% 8 59
1. Tennessee Pasha Kody Nestor Karen McCarroll 8197052555 11:1-1-0 $20760 9% 18% 3 59
8. Whispadah Clayton Gallagher ~ Wayne Collison 632157168s 28:4-5-4 $40,625 14% 46% 14 59
(a2)
SCRATCHED
10. Gold Drama Belinda Hodder Craig Clegg 0570158495 7:1-0-0 $6,675 14% 14% 17 58
11. Miami Jetstream Rachael Murray Jane Clement 0517585937 9:1-0-1 $8755 11% 22% 16 58
12. Ausbred Petal Anthony Cavallo Connie Greig 114320060s 131-1-1 $16,180 8% 23% 2 575
13. Pure Reflection Leanne G Henry Sue Bigg 0549827570 22:2-2-2 $40600 9% 27% 11 57.5
SCRATCHED
15. Return Journey Simone Vella (@3)  Connie Greig 7544264814 55:4-6-6 $98,210 7% 29% 18 55
16. Carmel Greg Ryan Sue Grills 2060660144 12:1-1-0 $10365 8% 17% 1 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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"I 14 15. Return Journey "U
6 13 10. Gold Drama "H

lil 12 11. Miami Jetstream "H

8. Whispadah "H

@ M

;';_ 10 2, Coasting "H
é 9 1. Poet's Trick "H

‘;.| 8 13. Pure Reflection "H

‘;| 7 5. Nakadoo Express "H

.@] 6 6. Serious Moonlight "H

6 5 4. Milagre da Vida "H

. & 4 3. Flatley's Fortune "H

Q 3 7. Tennessee Pasha "H

o 2 12. Ausbred Petal "U

:Q 1 16. Carmel "ﬁ

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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POET'S TRICK

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Chilli Trick

Breeder Bangaloe Stud Syndicate

Owners R Wheeler

Colours Red, Black Stars, Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

4of 14

COON  Sat 29Jull7

900m Bm50

12 0f 12 COON  Mon 27Mar17 1100m FLYING

10 of 11

40f9
60of9

ARMI  Sat 4Marl7

SCON  Fri 17Feb17
WALC  Fri 10Febl17

1100m BM55

900m BM65
1000m LIGHTNING

© | coAsTING
! 2 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Ad Valorem Dam Coasters
Breeder R J &J L Slack-Smith
Owners Dr R J Slack-Smith & Mrs J L Slack-Smith
Colours White, Orange Hoops And Cap

[ Y,
11

-

Race Details

3of14
10f12
70f 12

10of9
40of 11

f ’j 4 4yearold chestnut gelding (male)
"W Sire Reward for Effort Dam River Dance Queen
Breeder Chatswood Stud Holdings Pty Ltd
Owners G L Bignell & R J Pack
Colours Pink, Black Cap
Race Details
50f14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Bm50
1of6 NYNG Satull7 900m PIC MDN-SW
11 of 11 PARK Sat21Janl7 800m MDN-SW
1of2  WRRN Fri16Decl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN
E Y
- MILAGRE DA VIDA

COON  Sat 29Jull7
COWR  Sat 15Jull7
DUBB  Sat 8Jull7

TAMW Sat 24Junl7

900m Bm50
950m CL1
1120m SILVGOBLET

1000m 2Y MDN-SW

TAMW Mon 100ct16 1000m ROM DREAM

*  [EJ FLATLEY'S FORTUNE

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Purrealist Dam Carnival Lass

Breeder Mr a Mathie

Owners S J Dixon

Track
Good3
Firm2
Soft5

Good4
Good4

Track

Good3
Good4
Good4

Good3
Softs

Track
Good3
Good
Firm2

Heavy9 D Pitomac

Colours Red, Black Stars, Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details

11 of 14
50f6

90f 12
10f10

40f13

COON
CANB
CANB
CANB

SAPP

Sat 29)ull7

Fri 70ct16

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

900m Bm50

Sun 13Nov16 1600m CL3

Tue INovl6 1300m BM55
1400m MDN-SW

Fri 16Sepl6  1200m MDN

Track
Good3
Soft6
Good3

Heavy10 B Ward

Soft5

Trainer Stephen Dixon
Jockey Jamie Gibbons 64.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1257m

Career 45:6-4-

8

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $86,130
W&P% 13-40

12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-3

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 23:2-0-4  Soft 11:1-3-2 Heavy 10:3-1-2

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gibbons 64.0 12 $21.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 1.97L 51.4 1
C Gallagher 540 8  $61 Darciwood 59.5kg 12.00L 1:03.45 7 10
C Baker 620 6 $121%Iga8.<éing Malcom 56.0kg 15.00L 22
J Penza 57.5 9  $41 Wing Snipper 61.5kg 3.90L 51.28 1
C Baker 540 5  $41 Hot Hit 62.5kg 6.20L 57.61 8 8

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 13

Jockey Chris Williams 60.5kg Prizemoney $21,950

Win Range 950m - 1000m

W&P% 50-50

Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Williams 60.5 13 $3.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 0.91L 51.4 9
ClIngs 56.0 3 $3.60F Coasting 56.0kg 0.41L 56.01 1 1
JV Overmeire 580 4 $151%I;e7§k the Ticket 54.0kg 4.19L 2 2
JV Overmeire 570 3 $5 Coasting 57.0kg 0.88L 58.38 1 1
A Bullock 570 4 $41 Harnova 57.0kg 8.20L 58.39 33

Trainer Garry Bignell Barrier 6

Jockey Andrew Banks 60.5kg Prizemoney $2,070

Win Range 900m

W&P% 50-50

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Banks 60.5 6 $31.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 3.00L 51.4 8
M Gray 670 2  $8Flatley's Fortune 67.0kg 1.32L 51.25
J Geppert 59.0 10  $21 Turbo Charger 59.0kg 17.30L 45.4 11
n/a Flatley's Fortune n/a 0.10L 1:02.97

Trainer Stephen Dixon
Jockey Shane S Arnold 60.5kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $12,830
W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S S Arnold 60.5 7 $31.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 6.97L 51.4 5
B Ward 540 3 $12 Precocious 550kg 12.80L 1:37.68 2 3
B Ward 58.5 10 $8.50 Magic Scene 59.0kg 7.90L 1:17.25 8§ 1
570 1 $3.60F Milagre da Vida 57.0kg 0.40L 1 1

1:29.0

B Ward 570 11 2 2

$9 Little River Road 56.0kg 3.00L
1:12.32
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— B Trainer Lindsey Kennedy Barrier 9
- NAKADOO EXPRESS Jockey Allan Chau 60.0kg Prizemoney $17,557
‘Fﬂi 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 10-30
. ® Sire California Dane Dam Antemum
Breeder Invermien Pty Ltd 1.1, .0, 1. ).
Owners D F Lane & L) Kennedy E.a'eeor_ 3%101 ! éz I\lclltl;'sl7.1100 L ;Stftu4'°_02g()1 0 ﬁ"d Uplgdooolo
Colours Union Jack, Blue Sleeves, Red Cap irm U.90-0- ood >.L-1- Oft %.0-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7 ~ 900m Bm50 Good3 A Chau 60.0 9 $41.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 8.14L 51.4 14
13 of 13 WARR Sun 6Novl6 1200m CL3 Good3 M Hackett 540 9  $51 Strathaird 54.5kg 14.10L 1:09.67 9 13
10 of 10 COON Mon 240ct16 1400m CL1 Soft7 A Cavallo 585 7 $17 Pears 57.0kg 15.70L 1:23.92 7 8
1of14 NARR Sat150ctl6 1200m MDN Good3 A Cavallo 560 1 $41§g§3doo Express 56.0kg 0.40L 31
80f12 COON Sun90ctl6  1300m MDN Good3 MHackett 575 9  $14RaisedtoDuelssskg7s0i11787 9 6
B n SERIOUS MOON LIGHT Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 8
) Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,165
& 4 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-17
‘¥ Sire Northern Meteor Dam Falling in Love
gﬁrelgfsr'm:N\ill\ﬁoaszeLp\zﬁsr:)n B R E Thompson, Mrs M Pile, S Pile & J E Mason Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Green, Yelllow Stars, C’oIIar And Armban’ds, Yellow And Green Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Bm50 Good3 ﬂ] Plracey- 59.0 8 $26.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 5.14L 51.4 4
olmes
10 of 12 COWR Sat 15Jull7 ~ 950m CL1 Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- 570 10 $8 Coasting 56.0kg 4.43L 56.01 § 11
olmes
90f14 MUDG Sun2ull7  1200m CL1 Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- 56.0 10 $1011|\{(232t7hern Conqueror 59.0kg 4.56L 1 1
olmes 12.
1of8 GULG Sun1lunl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4 J Gibbons 590 8 $8557ezr7ious Moonlight 59.0kg 0.03L
13 of 14 DUBB Sun4Junl7  1000m MDN Good4 T Wolfgram 5.0 5 $151 Zeta's Rocket 58.0kg 12.28L 56.52 13 10
ok TENNESSEE PASHA Trainer Karen McCarroll Barrier 3
' Jockey Kody Nestor 59.0kg Prizemoney $20,760
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 9-18
Sire Husson Dam Tennessee Red
grv‘;ﬁgfs’ JPS“VQ;;‘;(';SFW”‘ Career11:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Green Four Leaf Clover, Pink And Black Horseshoe Sleeves, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Pink Cap, Blue Lightening Bolt Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Bm50 Good3 K Nestor 59.0 3 $10.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 4.85L 51.4 12
1of11 WELL Tuel1lJull7 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good3 G Ryan 550 9 $111T(§‘n5rlessee Pasha 55.0kg 2.63L 32
90f12 DUBB Sun14Mayl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 R Murray 570 12 $15 Fairy Shadow 57.0kg 7.12L 12362 2 2
70f8 MUDG Sat6Mayl7 1200m 3Y MDN Good3 M Travers 545 1  $11King Lear 58.0kg 11.25L 1:12.08 6 6
14 of 14 DUBB  Sun 23Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW Good3 JV Overmeire 565 14  $10 Annecy 56.5kg 25.38L 1:16.12 2 2
n WH ISPADAH Trainer Wayne Collison Barrier 14
_ Jockey Clayton Gallagher 59.0kg Prizemoney $40,625
(g 5yearold chestnut mare (female) Win Range 800m - 1100m W&P% 14-46
~ Sire Eavesdropper Dam Shadedah
g;‘;ﬁgg &Tgaéesg’jgrfasty Ltd Career 284-5-4 12 Mths 82-1-1 1stUp 9212 2nd Up 6:0-2-1
Colours Pink, Maroon Star And Sash, Pink Cap Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 19:2-4-4  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Bm50 Good3  C Gallagher 59.0 14 $10.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 3.07L 51.4 1
30of9 NYNG Satull7  900m PIC CL2T Good R Blewitt 63.0 1 $3.60 Bulbadah 62.0kg3.15L50.9
20f12 GILG  Sat3Junl7  1000m CL2 Good4  C Gallagher 54.0 4 $3.60F Tully Ho 55.0kg 0.14L 59.16
lof6 MDGE Fri19Mayl7 900m PIC CL2T Soft7  ABarton 620 3 $2.90 Whispadah 62.0kg 2.00L 56.59
70f11 COWR Sun8Janl7 1375m CL2 Good4  C Gallagher 540 4  $26 Kinda Tangy 57.0kg 5.10L 1:25.39 4 6
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* ] GoLD DRAMA

5 year old bay mare (female)
#%  Sire Pure Theatre Dam Cielo Gold

Breeder Mr P Lyne
Owners P J W Lyne & Mrs P R Lyne
Colours Red, Blue Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

13 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Bm50
7of11 INVL Sat12Novl6 1010m BM50

12 of 12 MORE  Fri 280ctl6  1200m CL2
1of10 GUNN Sat80ctl6 ~ 1000m MDN
80of 14 COON Sat 16Mayl5 1200m MDN-SW

_  §¥8 MIAMI JETSTREAM

l 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Jet Spur Dam Miami Dolphins
Breeder Mr G G Taylor
Owners M G W Taylor, S B Taylor & S Evans

Colours Yellow, Red Stripe, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
12 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7?  900m Bm50
1of8 ARMI Sat220ctl6  1400m MDN-SW

70f12 TAMW Mon 100ctl6 1200m MDN
50f10 TAMW Tue 27Sepl6 1000m MDN-SW

8of14 TAMW Fri12Augl6 1200m MDN-SW

@ AUSBRED PETAL

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Danewin Dam Ausbred Rose
Breeder Mr C Lawlor

Owners C J Lawlor & Mrs L C Lawlor

Colours Green, Gold Ausbred Logo, Striped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details

1of14 COON Sat29Jull7  900m Bm50

10f10 DUBB Fri2lJull7  1040m F&M MDN-SW
40f12 DUBB Fril6Junl7 1020m MDN

30f8 GULG Sun1ljunl7 1000m MDN-SW

20f9 GILG Sat3Junl7  1000m MDN-SW

“  FE] PURE REFLECTION

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dane Shadow Dam Untainted
Breeder Lemrac Lodge

Owners R J Sheraton, J F Sheraton, R A Sheraton, Miss L K Sheraton, J W Dade, D

B Hodder 58.0
O Pickering 58.5
P Graham 54.0

R Murray 58.0
R Murray 57.0

M Graham 56.5
Heavyl0 M Graham 57.0

Heavy10 R Murray 51.0

C Williams 57.0
D Northey 51.0

J Mcilroy, C A Hale, Mrs J M Booth, D J Hirst, Mrs D L Mcintyre, B D Mcintyre, Ms J Firm 2:1-1-0

P Simpson, P V Smith, A C Duff, M J Evans & Mrs M Smith
Colours Aqua Blue, Black Sleeves With Two Aqua Blue Armbands, Aqua Blue Cap

Race Details

10 of 14 COON Sat29Jull7?  900m Bm50
50f10 GULG Sun1ljunl7 1000m BM50
40f6 BREW Sat27Mayl7 900m BM55
90f9 WRRN Sat8Aprl7  1000m BM55
80of10 TAMW Tue 28Marl7 1000m CL2

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

L G Henry 57.5

CV D Werf 56.5

Trainer Craig Clegg Barrier 17
Jockey Belinda Hodder 58.0kg Prizemoney $6,675
Win Range 1000m W&P% 14-14
Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
17$101.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 7.97L 51.4 13
3 $13 Mellore 58.0kg 7.20L 1:00.54
11 $41 Boolaroo 57.0kg 15.20L 1:09.68 8 12
550 1  $12 Gold Drama 55.0kg 0.80L 59.07 4 2
570 8  $11 Bon Honour 59.0kg 0.00L 1:11.55 6 6
Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 16
Jockey Rachael Murray 58.0kg Prizemoney $8,755
Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-22
Career 9:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-1
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
16 $26.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 7.35L 51.4 10
5 $4.60 Miami Jetstream 57.0kg 0.10L 1 1
127.29
8  $51 Lady Balladeer 56.5kg 3.70L 1:12.42 4 6
8  $71 Maddie de Belle 57.0kg 6.60L 6 7
1:02.78
10 $13 Bengali 56.5kg 9.40L 1:16.52 33
Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 2
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 57.5kg Prizemoney $16,180
Win Range 900m - 1040m W&P% 8-23
Career 13:1-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $6.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 0.61L 51.4 2
58.0 3 $15 Ausbred Petal 58.0kg 0.18L 56.93 1 1
555 6  $14 Al'ouest55.5kg 1.68L 57.4 7 5
7 $3.50F557e2r7ious Moonlight 59.0kg 1.18L
1 $6 Getting Ready 57.0kg 0.44L 59.45
Trainer Sue Bigg Barrier 11
Jockey Leanne G Henry 57.5kg Prizemoney $40,600
Win Range 900m - 1000m W&P% 9-27
Career 22:2-2-2 12 Miths 12:0-1-0 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Good 14:1-1-0  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 $31.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 6.55L 51.4 6
58.0 6 $4.60 Sucker 60.0kg 2.93L 57.33
565 3 $6 Vonnida 55.5kg 5.50L 50.84
4 $3F Blinkin Rockin 61.5kg 5.34L 57.95
540 8 5 3

$21 Under the Thumb 57.5kg 6.40L
58.37
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" [ RETURN JOURNEY

]I 'c'_ 7 year old bay mare (female)

~Z NS Sire Dylan Thomas Dam River Lena
Breeder Mr G Sheldon

Owners M Jones

Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Purple Stars, Yellow Cap, Purple

Star And Pom Pom
Race Details
70f14 COON
40f10 CBBN
40f10 GILG
20f12 GILG
60f9  WELL

Sat 29Jull7
Sat 18Febl7
Fri 10Feb17  1000m BM55
Sat 31Decl6 1000m BM45
Mon 26Dec16 900m BM55

900m Bm50
900m BM45

: CARMEL

G 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Ballykisheen
Breeder Sledmere Stud

Race Details

20f14 COON

13 of 13 GRAF
60f13 QUIR
12 of 12 GUNN
6of6  ARMD

Owners J F Grills, T B Carroll, M D Power, C J Smith & M T Macdonald
Colours Red, Purple Diamond And Armbands, White Cap

Sat 29Jull7  900m Bm50
Thu 6Jull?  1206m CL1
Mon 26Junl7 1200m F&M CL1
Thu 18May17 1200m CL1
Tue 25Aprl7 1400m CL1
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Track
Good3
Firm2
Good3
Good3
Good4

Track
Good3
Softs
Good3
Good3
Good3

Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 18

Jockey Simone Vella 55.0kg Prizemoney $98,210

Win Range 800m - 1200m W&P% 7-29

Career 55:4-6-6 12 Mths 13:1-1-1 1st Up 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 4:0-0-0 Good 36:2-5-4  Soft 10:2-1-2 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Vella 55.0 18 $19.00 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 3.24L 51.4 7
A Cavallo 57.5 7 $4.60 Royal Valorem 60.5kg 1.10L 51.
J Gibbons 540 5 $9 Blinkin Rockin 60.0kg 3.70L 59.06 1 2
C Williams 57.0 4 $3F Faith'n'courage 61.0kg 1.30L 59.01
C Gallagher 540 7 $15In Ernest 63.0kg 2.90L 52.63

Trainer Sue Grills Barrier 1

Jockey Greg Ryan 55.0kg Prizemoney $10,365

Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-17

Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 9:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Ryan 550 1 $4.80 Ausbred Petal 57.5kg 0.61L 51.4 3
T Harrison 540 2 $31Eddy Would Go 54.0kg 13.26L 1:10.4 1 1
T Wolfgram 540 7  $81 Surely Not 56.0kg 1.80L 1:09.76 4 4
B Looker 540 10  $31 Sugar Lane 54.0kg 9.76L 1:11.58 2 4
A Chau 565 5 $5 Beau in Chains 57.5kg 4.52L 1:25.31
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